IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In re:	:	
Nomination Petition of Anna Lopez	•	Election Matter
as Democratic Candidate for State	:	
Representative from the 115 th	:	MD 2022
Legislative District	:	

PETITION TO SET ASIDE NOMINATION PETITION

Walter L. Cevallos and Kristina M. Ramanauskas, Petitioner-Objectors, by and through undersigned counsel, respectfully aver that:

Jurisdiction

1. This Court has original jurisdiction in cases relating to election challenges for candidate for State Representative. *See* 42 Pa. C.S. § 764(1); 25 P.S. § 2937.

Objectors

2. Walter L. Cevallos and Kristina M. Ramanauskas are each registered

Democrats residing in the 115th Legislative District at 105 Long Woods Road in

Tobyhanna, Pennsylvania.

Lopez's Filed Petition and Documents

- 3. On or about March 24, 2022, Anna Lopez ("Candidate") filed a nomination petition seeking the Democratic nomination for State Representative from the 115th Legislative District.
- 4. The initial filing contained 21 pages of signatures, a document purporting to be an affidavit (but not executed before a notary), a declaration on the form made available from the Department of State in February 2021 for use where a notarized statement is unavailable, and a statement of financial interests (or a copy thereof).
- 5. On or before March 28, 2022, Candidate filed a supplemental page of signatures, bringing the total number of pages to 22.
- 6. A copy of Candidate's nominating petition (the "Nominating Petition") is attached hereto as Exhibit A. The Nominating Petition contains information on 342 lines across 22 pages as follows:

Page	Last Completed Line
1	6
2	30 (included skipped line)
3	5
4	22
5	25
6	2
7	18 (including skipped line)
8	14 (including crossed out line)
9	6
10	20
11	30
12	1
13	30
14	13
15	16
16	3
17	30
18	14
19	30
20	1
21	14
22	12

- 7. A copy of Candidate's purported affidavit is attached hereto as Exhibit C.
- 8. A copy of the statement to be used when notarization is unavailable is attached hereto as Exhibit D.

Insufficient Nominating Petition

9. Candidates for State Representative are required to file nominating petitions with 300 valid signature lines. 25 P.S. § 2872.1(14).

- 10. However, the Candidate's Nominating Petition contains only 84 valid lines.

 The remaining 258 lines are invalid, for the reasons set forth on the spreadsheet attached hereto as Exhibit B.
- 11.Petitioner respectfully reserves the right to add such additional objections as are appropriate under applicable law at the time of the hearing.
- 12. The notation about a circulator false address covers four pages, but only, exclusively, 22 lines; the other lines are challenged on other grounds. This objection is based upon circulator Joshua Cotto who is registered and resides in Northampton County but signed circulator statements, subject to 18 Pa C.S. § 4904, with the false statement that his residence was in the Candidate's home.
- 13. Upon information and belief, Petitioners contend and believe that Mr. Cotto, with Candidate's connivance and support, used this phony address intentionally in an attempt to deceive.
- 14. Because it does not contain the required 300 valid signature lines, the Nomination Petition fails to conform to the requirements of the Election Code, 25 P.S. § 2867 *et seq.*, and must be set aside and the Candidate's name should not be placed upon the ballot.

Failure to Complete an Affidavit

- 15. Candidates for office in Pennsylvania are required to complete an "affidavit" that contains certain information, including residence, election district, the office sought, that the person is eligible for such office, and a number of other elements. 25 P.S. § 2870.
- 16. The statute expressly and explicitly requires an affidavit. *Id.*
- 17. An "affidavit" is a "statement in writing of a fact or facts signed by the party making it, sworn to or affirmed before an officer authorized by the laws of this Commonwealth to take acknowledgements of deeds, or authorized to administer oaths, or before the particular officer or individual designated by law as the one before whom it is to or may be taken, and officially certified to in the case of an officer under his seal of office." 1 P.S. § 1991.
- 18. Section 2870 is mandatory and does not purport to allow for any alternate form of statement in connection with such requirement. 25 P.S. § 2870.
- 19. Section 2870 does not allow for any self-proving signature in lieu of an affidavit. *Id*.
- 20. As this Court said just six months ago, "it has long been the case that a candidate's failure to present and file an affidavit of candidacy with his or her nomination paper is a fatal defect necessitating its rejection." *In the Matter of the Nom. Papers of Mlinarich*, 949 C.D. 2021 (Pa. Commw. Sept.

- 17, 2021) (Jubelirer, J.) (quoting *In re Nom. Paper of Scroggin*, 237 A.3d 1006, 1019 (Pa. 2020) (explaining that "a false candidate's affidavit is a fatal defect that cannot be amended and would require the setting aside" of the candidacy).
- 21. Had the General Assembly decided to change a requirement of the Election Code from an affidavit to a declaration subject to penalty of law, it could easily have done so. In fact, the General Assembly did just that with circulator's statements, replacing a circulator affidavit, in 2019. *See* Act 77 of 2019 (although Act 77 is subject to a challenge of unconstitutionality on other grounds, it remains in effect pursuant to the order of the Supreme Court).
- 22. Act 15 of 2020, which was signed into law early in the pandemic on April 20, 2020, allowed as an emergency measure for certain documents to be filed with unsworn statements when notarial acts were unavailable. *See* Act 15 of 2020.
- 23.Act 15 removed the requirements from a previously existing statute that allowed remote access to notaries when outside the United States. *See id.* at Subchapter D.
- 24. However, the authorization to suspend the personal appearance requirements expired 60 days after the end of the COVID-19 disaster emergency

- declaration in the Summer of 2021. See Act 15 of 2020 at § 5731(a)(c) ("This section shall expire 60 days after termination or expiration of the COVID-19 disaster emergency under section 7301(c) (relating to general authority of Governor)").
- 25. The Supreme Court has explained that "the requirements of sworn affidavits are to insure the legitimacy of information crucial to the election process and therefore, the policy of the liberal reading of the Election Code cannot be distorted to emasculate those requirements necessary to assure the probity of the process." *In re Nom. Pet. of Driscoll*, 847 A.2d 44, 50 (Pa. 2004) (citing In re Nom. Pet. of Cianfrani, 359 A.2d 383, 384 (Pa. 1976)).
- 26.Even if the Department of State had the authority to suspend the notary requirement from candidate affidavits, which it does not, the Department has not taken any step to suspend the requirement in ordinary course.
- 27. The Department's form for emergency use applies where a "notarized statement is unavailable." *See* Exhibit D.
- 28. The form was last updated in February of 2021, before most Pennsylvania adults were even eligible for vaccination, let alone fully vaccinated. At that time many businesses restricted access or interpersonal contact.
- 29. Now, over a year later, with most Pennsylvanians vaccinated, banks and businesses that provide notary services generally have reopened.

- 30. Tobyhanna Multi Services & Notary is open and is only 2.9 road miles from the Candidate's home, according to a simple Google search.
- 31. Mountain Notary & Tag Service is open and is only 4.5 road miles from the Candidate's home, according to a simple Google search.
- 32. Spirit of the Butterfly Notary Services and Wedding Officiant is 16.7 road miles away from the Candidate's home. However, it is (and was during the relevant period) open 24 hours a day, seven days a week. *See www.spiritofthebutterfly.net* (last visited March 29, 2022).
- 33. Candidate cannot credibly assert some concern about her personal health and exposure to a single person who is a notary, as she personally circulated 10 pages of her petition containing approximately 143 putative signatures.

 What would be her concern about a notary that would not apply to those other 143 individuals?
- 34. Candidate cannot even credibly assert that a notarized statement was unavailable to her.
- 35. Nor can a Candidate rely on advice to overcome the strict statutory procedural requirements of ballot access. *See, e.g., In re Nom. Pet. of Guzzardi*, 627 Pa. 1, 99 A.3d 381 (2014).
- 36. Simply put, notarization is and was available to the Candidate and she chose instead to take an illegal and easy way out in violation of the Election Code.

WHEREFORE, Petitioners pray this Honorable Court to set aside the Nomination Petition and order that Anna Lopez's name not appear on the 2022 ballot for nomination in the 115th Legislative District.

Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Kar Shang

Dated: April 4, 2022

Kevin Greenberg, Attorney Number 82311 Peter Elliot, Attorney Number 327465 1717 Arch Street, Suite 400 Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 (215) 988-7818 greenbergk@gtlaw.com

Patrick Best, Attorney Number 309732 ARM Lawyers 18 N. 8th Street Stroudsburg, Pennsylvania 18360 (570) 424-6899 patrick@armlawyers.com

Attorneys for Petitioner-Objectors

Exhibit A – Candidate's Petition

ATTENTION!

A. This Petition may be used to submit for Nomination the Name of One Candidate for One Office Only.

(c. Please refer to the instruction page provided with this petition for detailed information about completion of this form.)

NAME OF OFFICE: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

DISTRICT NUMBER: 115th Legislative District

YEAR OF PRIMARY: 2022

CANDIDATE'S NAME (PRINT OR TYPE NAME): Anna Lopez

OCCUPATION: Domestic Engineer

RESIDENTIAL STREET ADDRESS: 2575 Country Club Drive

CITY, BOROUGH OR TWP .: Coolbaugh

COUNTY OF SIGNERS: MONROE 45

PARTY OF SIGNERS: Democratic

Lief DNLY

To the SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH:

We, the undersigned, all of whom severally declare that we are qualified electors of the County and of the political district set forth above, that we are registered and enrolled members of the Political Party set forth above, and have signed no petition inconsistent herewith. do hereby petition the Secretary of the Commonwealth to have the candidate whose Name, Occupation and Residence are as set forth above, certified to the County Board of Elections of said County or Counties in said District, to be printed on the Primary Ballot of said Party, for the Year and Office set forth above.

回後回			ADDD	or willens projette	RED AND ENROLLED	
	SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	AUDRE	22 MHEKE KEGIZTE	RED AND ENRULLED	
		DF ELECTDR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
1.	2	Michael ZAMAS	118	Beech	Albrightsville	PA3
2.	Mok	Margan OLIVA	1362	SCOTCH Pine		0.
3.	alex Why	Mex Olive	307	SeatchPina	Premo Summi	A 3.1
4.	helforel fose	phi m	101	hush	Miscoci	8-18-8
5. har	mi Busker	Nown History	333	Sterling	Coolbaugh	3-18-2
6. CO	m2/	Anna Loped	2575	country Ch	Dr. Coolbayh	3.18.2
7.						
8.	POSSESSE					
9.						
10.				_		
11,						
12.						
13.						
14,						
ED C	CDE CCASAM HONDOE AT	Donate of Co. DRINKING	HAREL DEL BIRGHES	BE HELD BUT HERE MANAGEMENT	itici Brattilla 8 .	

	SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRES	ADDRESS WHERE REGISTERED AND ENROLLED		
	3 .	OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
5.						
6.						
7.						
8.						
9.						
20.						
21.						
22.						
13.						
4.						
25.						
26.						
27.						
28.						
29.						
30.						
					· conclusion and a second	

STATEMENT OF CIRCULATOR

CIRCULATOR SHOULD COMPLETE

state that I am a qualified elector of the Commonwealth; that I am duly registered and enrolled as a member of the political party designated in this nomination petition; that my residence is as set forth below; that the signers to the foregoing petition signed the same with full knowledge of the contents thereof; that their respective residences are correctly stated therein; that each signed on the date set opposite his or her name; that to the best of my mowledge and belief, the signers are qualified electors, duly registered and enrolled members of the political party and of the political district designated n this petition, and that they are residents in the County specified in number one below.

Further, I state the information set forth herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. 5 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

1 County of Petition-Signers' Resid	lence Mo	nrue		
2 Printed Name of Circulator	Anna	Lopez		
3 Signature of Circulator	an	2		
4 Number and Street of Circulator	2575	country club Dr.		
5 City, Borough or Two	Carlbaysh	7in Code	18466	







ATTENTION!

A. This Petition may be used to submit for Normation the Name of One Candidate for One Office Only.

D. Ploase refer to the instruction page provided with this petition for detailed information about completion of this form.

NAME OF OFFICE: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

DISTRICT NUMBER: 115th Legislative District

YEAR OF PRIMARY: 2022

CANDIDATE'S NAME(PRINT OR TYPE NAME): Anna Lopez

OCCUPATION: Domestic Engineer

RESIDENTIAL STREET ADDRESS: 2575 Country Club Drive

CITY, BOROUGH OR TWP.: Coolbaugh

COUNTY OF SIGNERS: MONROE 45

PARTY OF SIGNERS: Democratic

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

To the SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH:

We, the undersigned, all of whom severally declare that we are qualified electors of the County and of the political district set forth above, that we are registered and enrolled members of the Political Party set forth above, and have signed no petition inconsistent herewith. do hereby petition the Secretary of the Commonwealth to have the candidate whose Name, Occupation and Residence are as set forth above, certified to the County Board of Elections of said County or Counties in said District, to be printed on the Primary Ballot of said Party, for the Year and Office set forth above.

回知 SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME OF ELECTOR	ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTER	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF
	OF ELECTOR	nouse No.	Screet or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	SIGNING
David M	David A Snider				
2 To the	Tim Helms				
3. Selmino	SHAREATAN QUENK	8443	Bunsteba	Tobiehanna,	3/18/
Lehren Sun	Kelvin Green	2741	Kille	TORONO SUIVE	3/8/2
5.	Jessica Friedman	9141	Brandywine	Tobyhanna	3/18/
6. Madeli Dujo	Madeline Frods	_		J	8/18/2
Land	Saviah Williams	GG56	Country Place	cool vaugh	3/18/21
s AlE full	Mysor Barillas	8138	Mayfack RD	Tolaghanna	318 22
of wain Gayle	Dwain Goyle	5492	Hilltop C	ril E. Strong	e 3/18/
10. Am A Bon	Latesha Belton	13	OgK St	mout locana	3/18/
W 1 388	michael J Acciard	410	David Of	LONGPOR	3/180
Denes Bluy	tense Bes		gollivan	topphana	285
13	Marcus Lotos	6 23	Main	aralbarah	3/18-
14.					
■.3 ■ DSBE-SC(12/19) MONROE 45	Department of State			Page 2 9	Side 1 🔲 🖼

				Page_	L Side 2		
SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTE	RED AND ENROLLED			
3 100	OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING		
Amarch Relly	Amarda Kelly	793 Rt	Pt.314	Suffyuto	3/18/		
Cosar Vasquez	Cesar Unsque	24	Decetrold	M.T. POCOND	3/18/		
MANY Deum m	Mankothy New	7110	grush ld.	Taylow	3/00-12		
Chas Newman	Med a	7110	glasted.	Toby house	2/8/2		
n hil shit	CARCH			1			
Jam & Marie	Villy Stiff	512	Prices Dr.	Cresco	3/18/2		
John Lordy	Andrea Contid	1300	Crichen	TEN heinay	3(13/		
2. Du Colum	Dow Cannich	1300	Lulun_	to a fame	1/18		
Ann Marie CARUTO	arre Marie Capulo	55	Broadst	Stroudslaving	3/18/2		
CLESSENIA LARIOS	2-200	1321	CENTER	Powas Surve	3/18/2		
5. Berry Il	BEUEDICESM	70	Shuffred	M.T Pogno	3/18/2		
: Vonotto Valey	Vonotto Hales	5117	Seneca	tobyhanna	2/18/		
	Chushan Naman	2 114	Sportfree	Topphana	3/18/		
s. Inf Guell	Joseph But we	2410	Waxwickli	18 Tobylania	3/18/2		
17/10	TROY FETHERMAN	7235	CHERRY VALLEY RD.	STROUDSBUTG	3/18/		
. Vincat Beld	Vincent Belotta	15	Villespl	Mountlocano	3/18/2		
	CIRCULATOR SHOULD CO						
ste that I am a qualified elector of the Commonwealth; that I am duly registered and enrolled as a member of the political party designated in this							

state that I am a qualified elector of the Commonwealth; that I am duly registered and enrolled as a member of the political party designated in this I omination potition; that my residence is as set forth below; that the signers to the foregoing petition signed the same with full knowedge of the contents hereof; that their respective residences are correctly stated therein; that each signed on the date set opposite his or her name; that to the best of my nowledge and belief, the signers are qualified electors, duly registered and enrolled members of the political party and of the political district designated in this petition, and that they are residents in the County specified in number one below.

Turther, I state the information set forth herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

1 County of Petition-Signers' Reside	nce Monroe	
2 Printed Name of Circulator	Anna Lopez	
3 Signature of Circulator	and Lynn	
4 Number and Street of Circulator	2575 COUNTRY C	club Drive
5 City, Borough or Twp.	Coolbargh	Zip Code 18466







ATTENTION!

A. This Petition may be used to submit for Nomination the Name of One Candidate for One Office Only.

E. Please refer to the instruction page provided with this petition for detailed information about completion of this form.

NAME OF OFFICE: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

DISTRICT NUMBER: 115th Legislative District

YEAR OF PRIMARY: 2022

CANDIDATE'S NAME(PRINT OR TYPE NAME): Anna Lopez

OCCUPATION: Domestic Engineer

RESIDENTIAL STREET ADDRESS: 2575 Country Club Drive

CITY, BOROUGH OR TWP .: Coolbaugh

COUNTY OF SIGNERS: MONROE 45

PARTY OF SIGNERS: Democratic

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

To the SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH:

We, the undersigned, all of whom severally declare that we are qualified electors of the County and of the political district set forth above, that we are registered and enrolled members of the Political Party set forth above, and have signed no petition inconsistent herewith, do hereby petition the Secretary of the Commonwealth to have the candidate whose Name, Occupation and Residence are as set forth above, certified to the County Board of Elections of said County or Counties in said District, to be printed on the Primary Ballot of said Party, for the Year and Office set forth above.

国家国 国家会 SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTE	RED AND ENROLLED	国(国 行列) 国义大
SOUNTOILE OF EFFECTOR	OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
1. Francis, Januers its	Francis Jardus	5.13	Starlite	Stroubborg	3-(8-2
2 Ma Suan	Mucion Shoras	23.115	Home TD	Coolbrugh	328 La
3 Quetas	Courancy Tail	507	lacerd &	Washenno	3/18/2
4. KI Mapl	KILE MEETS	5130	Irogonis X	Tobyhonna	3/18
5. Find porces	Frank Wit, 17.5.	4893	Cott 449	Margo	3/18/2
6.					/ /
7.					,
8.					
9.					
10.					
11.			,	u i	
12.	1				
13.					
14.					
国 2回 DCRE CC/13/10/ MONDOE 46	One and the Court of Court of Individual	Nagal II Sulation and	a nata un diâni arte arte		

	OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
5.					
3.					
7.					
3.					
).					ļ
0.				***	
1.		-			
2.					
3.					
1.					
5.					
5.					
7.					V
В.					-
9.					
0.					

PRINTED NAME

ADDRESS WHERE REGISTERED AND ENROLLED

I state that I am a qualified elector of the Commonwealth; that I am duly registered and enrolled as a member of the political party designated in this nomination petition; that my residence is as set forth below; that the signers to the foregoing petition signed the same with full knowledge of the contents thereof; that their respective residences are correctly stated therein; that each signed on the date set opposite his or her name; that to the best of my nowledge and betief, the signers are qualified electors, duly registered and enrolled members of the political party and of the political district designated in this petition, and that they are residents in the County specified in number one below.

STATEMENT OF CIRCULATOR

Further, I state the information set forth herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

1 County of Petition-Signers' Residence	Monroe
2 Printed Name of Circulator Anna	lopez
3 Signature of Circulator	n
4 Number and Street of Circulator 25.75	country club Drive
5 City, Borough or Twp.	oslhaush Zip Code 18466

NOTE: THIS STATEMENT MUST BE COMPLETED AFTER ALL SIGNATURES HAVE BEEN OBTAINED.



SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR





CIRCULATOR SHOULD COMPLETE

ATTENTION!

A. This Petition may be used to submit for Nomination the Name of One Candidate for One Office Only.
6. Please refer to the instruction page provided with this petition for detailed information about completion of this form.

NAME OF OFFICE: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

DISTRICT NUMBER: 115th Legislative District

YEAR OF PRIMARY: 2022

CANDIDATE'S NAME(PRINT OR TYPE NAME): Anna Lopez

OCCUPATION: Domestic Engineer

RESIDENTIAL STREET ADDRESS: 2575 Country Club Drive

CITY, BOROUGH OR TWP .: Coolbaugh

COUNTY OF SIGNERS: MONROE 45

PARTY OF SIGNERS: Democratic

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

To the SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH:

We, the undersigned, all of whom severally declare that we are qualified electors of the County and of the political district set forth above, that we are registered and enrolled members of the Political Party set forth above, and have signed no petition inconsistent lierewith, do hereby petition the Secretary of the Commonwealth to have the candidate whose Name, Occupation and Residence are as set forth above, certified to the County Board of Elections of said County or Counties in said District, to be printed on the Primary Ballot of said Party, for the Year and Office set forth above.

影	原语 SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR PRINTED NAME		ADDRE			
		OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
190	Ha Jan	Paola Mediha	1805	Glade Dr	Long Pond	13.18.1
2.	Top 19	TEMPART BROWN	3199	CHAREOF BA	TADGLARA	3/18/20
3/11	Malgore.	Marcia Balgran	3199	Carlot D.	TabyLanca	2/18/172
4.	Lewner Roboh	Leonoza Bold	219	Coahld	Tobykanna.	\$ 18/20
5.	Desice Boddel	JESSICO Bedde	151	Derby.	tobyhaun	3/5/27
6.		Joshua Ariza	212 C	Hampson	Tobylanuara	3/18/
7.		Selena Confreras	2575	Country Clubi	Dr. Tobyhanna	3/18/22
	X Dato	Kisha Roberts	516	Clearview	DR Long POAD	3/18/2
9.	Min	Rind Mercel	572	Cayung	Toryhama	3/18/2
10.	di Jan Il	IXX: Daveiya	2279	(Frzzz)	Torranga	3/18
MI	rutes cellani	Maritza Echoun	14/1/3	white Kock	Tobyleanna	3/18/2
11	General So	Michael Seaver	2863	tal-Haven	Tox hans	3/1/22
: 6	In Williams	Nector Heads		Jong Pon	BONROE	3/18/2
., 0	hum Tylun	Theresa Fare	roa	CHECKEN CO	75 by hannile	3/18/2
	DSBE-SC(12/19) MONROE 45	Department of State			Page 4	Side 1

					Page_	4 Side
꽳	SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRI	ESS WHERE REGISTE	RED AND ENROLLED	
		OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
15.	more walls		70	75 Kinney	Mainles (a)	3/8/2
16. //	DIGARAGE	MOTTHEW F.	40	10 Faire	MONTOOL	Obnit
17.	AN/2	ARIN DEUD	73	1/1)4	recent 4	14 \$
18.	nge .	Coann	225	Bear	er Dr &	45/
19. (Strou	Lebung F	A 18
20.	Ma	Lyle	124	6315P	leasont Viel	3/1
21.	dian	mando lon	105	105 10	has Ln 16	n 1000
22.	esmoht	Ponncie_	102	109	127 Shoe	J18/6
23.						
24.						
25.						
26.						
27						
28.						
29,						1
30.						
		STATEMENT OF CIRCU	LATOR		CIRCULATOR SHOULD C	

state that I am a qualified elector of the Commonwealth; that I am duly registered and enrolled as a member of the political party designated in this nomination polition; that my residence is as set forth below; that the signers to the foregoing petition signed the same with full knowledge of the contents hereof; that their respective residences are correctly stated therein; that each signed on the date set opposite his or her name; that to the best of my mowledge and belief, the signers are qualified electors, duly registered and enrolled members of the political party and of the political district designated in this petition, and that they are residents in the County specified in number one below.

Further, I state the information set forth herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

1 County of Petition-Signers' Residence W 07, CO C
2 Printed Name of Circulator Selena Centreras
3 Signature of Circulator
4 Number and Street of Circulator 2575 Coontry Clob Oxive
5 City, Borough or Twp. Tobyhanna Carlbaugh Zip Code 18466







A٦	LLEV	IΤI	ON!

A. This Potition may be used to submit for Nomination the Name of One Candidate for One Office Only.

8. Please refer to the instruction page provided with this potition for detailed information about completion of this form.

NAME OF OFFICE: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

DISTRICT NUMBER: 115th Legislative District

YEAR OF PRIMARY: 2022

CANDIDATE'S NAME(PRINT OR TYPE NAME): Anna Lopez

OCCUPATION: Domestic Engineer

RESIDENTIAL STREET ADDRESS: 2575 Country Club Drive

CITY, BOROUGH OR TWP.: Coolbaugh

COUNTY OF SIGNERS: MONROE 45

PARTY OF SIGNERS: Democratic

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

To the SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH:

We, the undersigned, all of whom severally declare that we are qualified electors of the County and of the political district set forth above, that we are registered and enrolled members of the Political Party set forth above, and have signed no petition inconsistent herowith, do hereby petition the Secretary of the Commonwealth to have the candidate whose Name, Occupation and Residence are as set forth above, certified to the County Board of Elections of said County or Counties in said District, to be printed on the Primary Ballot of said Party, for the Year and Office set forth above.

	SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTE	RED AND ENROLLED	
		OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
1.	Sovial	Anna lopez		748,00404CY	Tobyhonne	3-18-2
2. (Je De	Adam Acosta		300 Ash Drive	P.A. 18374	3.18.22
3.	Wm~	Matthew Bulantin		35 8 Sand Spring	Cresco PAISSOC	3.18.Q
4. 9	and of	Chara parts	289	Stillwiter	Prens Somit	3/18/2
5. v	Cogyu Bygha	Scott M Brighen	1030	Canbell Wky	TOBYKIANE D	3/15/25
6.	10h /p	Awthory tohit	115	E591St	E. Stroods	3/18
	Un him	Dhustreg !	3)61	WINTING	12 bylaw	3/8/2
8.	Chartnafwalm	Christina Iwashan	. 309	Senecaln	Canaclansis	3-18-2
9	adana form	Stephanie Laguino	309	Senecaln	Canadors	3-18-
10.	Bardilio Vulle	& Valla	4198	Courty Plac		3.18.
Ti.	Adjust	Domantha foogeth	661	Beimon+	mt Roccus.	3.18.J
12.	11/12	ROMIA	1524	Prospect &	Tolyhours	3/15/
13.	1400	Ryan Supe	211	BIHERD	cresco	3/18/2
14.	plus Otto	JoShva Cotto	2575	Drive.	Toby Lame	3/18/:
	SBE-SC(12/19) MONROE 45	Department of State		H ANN INH AND FAIR MAN	Page 5 S	ide 1

78707			1		Page_	
	SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTER	RED.AND ENROLLED	
	4	OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
5.	Mi Muse	Lexi Reeser	2109	Kinglet	Tobyhanna	3/18
6.	Call-	Linda houser	2109	Xinglet-	Tohulanna	3/18/
7.	KE XI	Kevin Pe Jesu	731	Mc Namara	Tobyhama	3/18/
8.		Slizabeth Tirado	183	McWamarce	Topohanne	3/18/
9.	Gan	& ORINSDAN	5461	Jennen	Coolbayh	3/22/
10.	166-	Davner Lucas	136	Stonecrest	Rd Blakeslee	3/18/
T. Pen	dia Balen	Richard J Baker	160	LAKENOD	cangons/s	3/18/
12.	tu Sal	Anthory Tarolli	1749	Constoga	Touhanna.	3/8/2
13. 0	there South	Anthon Smith	23	KADK	mountpoor	3/18/
14. /1	les the	Billhan Mesch	46	Bi Chars DK	Con Hohoes	3/18/
5.	a de la	William Wilson	40	MOUNTANT	Mr. Reavo	5100
!6.						
:7.						
:8.						
19.						
10.						
		STATEMENT OF CIRCUI	LATOR		CIRCULATOR SHOULD CO	

state that I am a qualified elector of the Commonwealth; that I am duly registered and enrolled as a member of the political party designated in this romination petition; that my residence is as set forth below; that the signers to the foregoing petition signed the same with full knowledge of the contents hereof; that their respective residences are correctly stated therein; that each signed on the date set opposite his or her name; that to the best of my nowledge and belief, the signers are qualified electors, duly registered and enrolled members of the political party and of the political district designated in this petition, and that they are residents in the County specified in number one below.

urther, I state the information set forth herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that this statement is made ubject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. 5 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

County of Petition-Signers' Residence MONIGE
Printed Name of Circulator JoShua Cott-o
Signature of Circulator
Number and Street of Circulator 2575 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
City, Borough or Two. Toby hom na Coolbaughtip Code 18466

140.000







ATTENTION!

A. This Petition may be used to submit for Nomination the Name of One Candidate for One Office Only. B. Please refer to the instruction page provided with this petition for detailed information about completion of

NAME OF OFFICE: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

DISTRICT NUMBER: 115th Legislative District

YEAR OF PRIMARY: 2022

CANDIDATE'S NAME(PRINT OR TYPE NAME): Anna Lopez

OCCUPATION: Domestic Engineer

RESIDENTIAL STREET ADDRESS: 2575 Country Club Drive

CITY, BOROUGH OR TWP .: Coolbaugh

COUNTY OF SIGNERS: MONROE 45

PARTY OF SIGNERS: Democratic

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

To the SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH:

We, the undersigned, all of whom severally declare that we are qualified electors of the County and of the political district set forth above, that we are registered and enrolled members of the Political Party set forth above, and have signed no petition inconsistent herewith, do hereby petition the Secretary of the Commonwealth to have the candidate whose Name, Occupation and Residence are as set forth above, certified to the County Board of Elections of said County or Counties in said District, to be printed on the Primary Ballot of said Party, for the Year and Office set forth above.

SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTE	RED AND ENROLLED	
	OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
1. Dawn	DHAYNE Wicho.	185	135 m	ARIONS!	Mile
2. Veole Lyeres	Deche Lorenza	,	1146	Thunda DV	
3.					
4.					
5.					
6.					
7.					
8.					
9.					
10.					
11.					
12.					
13.					
14.					
回译回 DSBE-SC(12/19) MONROE 45	Department of State			Page 6 9	ide 1



SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR

	l

R SHOULD CO 1 - 5 BELOW		
rty designated	l in this	

__Side 2

DATE OF

SIGNING

ADDRESS WHERE REGISTERED AND ENROLLED

City, Boro or Twp.

Street or Road

STATEMENT OF CIRCULATOR

PRINTED NAME

OF ELECTOR

CIRCULATO

state that I am a qualified elector of the Commonwealth; that I am duly registered and enrolled as a member of the political party designated in this iomination petition; that my residence is as set forth below; that the signers to the foregoing petition signed the same with full knowledge of the contents hereof; that their respective residences are correctly stated therein; that each signed on the date set opposite his or her name; that to the best of my nowledge and belief, the signers are qualified electors, duly registered and enrolled members of the political party and of the political district designated n this petition, and that they are residents in the County specified in number one below

further, I state the information set forth herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that this statement is made ubject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. 5 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

1 County of Petition-Signers' Residence	/V10	nroe		
2 Printed Name of Circulator	Anna	hopez		
3 Signature of Circulator	anner	Longe	2	
4 Number and Street of Circulator	2575	oughry	club Dr.	
5 City, Borough or Twp.	Coolbough		Zip Code 18466	

ATTENTION!

A. This Petition may be used to submit for Nomination the Name of One Candidate for One Office Only.

B. Please refer to the instruction page provided with this petition for detailed information about completion of this form.

NAME OF OFFICE: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

DISTRICT NUMBER: 115th Legislative District

YEAR OF PRIMARY: 2022

CANDIDATE'S NAME(PRINT OR TYPE NAME): Anna Lopez

OCCUPATION: Domestic Engineer

RESIDENTIAL STREET ADDRESS: 2575 Country Club Drive

CITY. BOROUGH OR TWP.: Coolbaugh

COUNTY OF SIGNERS: MONROE 45

PARTY OF SIGNERS: Democratic

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

To the SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH:

We, the undersigned, all of whom severally declare that we are qualified electors of the County and of the political district set forth above, that we are registered and enrolled members of the Political Party set forth above, and have signed no petition inconsistent herewith. do hereby petition the Secretary of the Commonwealth to have the candidate whose Name, Occupation and Residence are as set forth above, certified to the County Board of Elections of said County or Counties in said District, to be printed on the Primary Ballot of said Party, for the Year and Office set forth above.

	SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTE	RED AND ENROLLED	
		OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
17	Ndewax	Welanie Scott	11.8	BeechW	Albright-Sville	3/18/22
2.4/	ed stolmon	NeAL TROTING	G404 DOOG4 Die	PUCOMP	LJOBY YANNA	3/18/2
3.	holing heller	Desham Darks	178/	Laye Drive	west Goalds	pro 3/8
1. A	ndrea Casrilla	Andrea Castillo	107	OID Dairy Ln	Pocono Piñas	03/18/22
5.	Green pobinson	Larcen Pobinson	158	P.O. B.K 258, 1834	Pocaro Somnit	3/18/20
6.	odemany Cartago	Rosemary Carlagene	7174	RobinwoodDr	Tobyhanna	18Mar20
7. J	Desirce Cartagera	Desinee cartagero-	7174	Robinwood	Tobyhana PA	18 mare
8.	Merch Traselle	WendyTryitto	1133	Susquehoner	Tobafannalt	12-max
9.	The state of the s	Yavier Wilson	1210	Ironwood	Long Pond	3/18/2
10. /	K Helle	Kelsey Heller	1210	Ironwood	Long Pond	3/18/22
11.	In a	Tyree Manacl	118	Nyndrank	^ 3	7/18/22
12.	Bully	-Brianna Rochage		Wyndhan P.	Cresco	3/18/2
13.	When	DIKING CONS	Q58D	Br.colle	or Tolyroma	3/10/2
14.						
	DSBE-SC(12/19) MONROE 45	Department of State			Page	ide 1

				~-	Page_	side .
歌回 SIGNATURE	OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTE	RED AND ENROLLED	
		OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
5. 74 W -1	14	Katey Kabu-Kuh		241 Powerthan	Horryoilla	3/18/
6. Knajae	Blount	and Low	120	suit sta	sed tory having	3(10)
7. 1. 1507	datast	Dian lingletedt	-6364	cherakee-	tr. Tobyhanna	3-18
8. Of 1		Hecto loraco	2575 5TVs		gor Louibr	rus 14 (
9.			,			
0.						
1						
2						
3.						
4						
5.						
6.						
7.						
8.						
9.						
0.						,
		STATEMENT OF CIRCUL	ATOR		CIRCULATOR SHOULD CO	
omination petition; that i nereof; that their respect nowledge and belief, the	my residence is as set tive residences are co signers are qualified	monwealth; that I am duly registers t forth below; that the signers to the rrectly stated therein; that each si electors, duly registered and enrol he County specified in number one	ed and enrolled te foregoing pe gned on the da led members o	etition signed the sai	me with full knowledge of t or her name: that to the he	in this he contents
urther, I state the inform object to the penalties of	ation set forth herein 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (re	n is true and correct to the best of relating to unsworn falsification to a	my knowledge uthorities).	, information and be	lief, and that this statemer	nt is made
County of Petition-Signe	ers' Residence	Monroe				

1 County of Petition-Signers' Residence	Monroe			
2 Printed Name of Circulator	Hecker Lopez			
3 Signature of Circulator	UN			
4 Number and Street of Circulator	575 Country Oli	16 Dr.		
5 City, Borough or Twp	Cathargh	Zip Code _	18466	







ATTENTION!

A. This Petition may be used to submit for Nomination the Name of One Candidate for One Office Only.

B. Please refer to the instruction page provided with this petition for detailed information about completion of this form

NAME OF OFFICE: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

DISTRICT NUMBER: 115th Legislative District

YEAR OF PRIMARY: 2022

CANDIOATE'S NAME(PRINT OR TYPE NAME): Anna Lopez

OCCUPATION: Domestic Engineer

RESIDENTIAL STREET ADDRESS: 2575 Country Club Drive

CITY. BOROUGH OR TWP.: Coolbaugh

COUNTY OF SIGNERS: MONROE 45

PARTY OF SIGNERS: Democratic

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

To the SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH:

We, the undersigned, all of whom severally declare that we are qualified electors of the County and of the political district set forth above, that we are registered and enrolled members of the Political Party set forth above, and have signed no petition inconsistent herewith, do hereby petition the Secretary of the Commonwealth to have the candidate whose Name, Occupation and Residence are as set forth above, certified to the County Board of Elections of said County or Counties in said District, to be printed on the Primary Ballot of said Party, for the Year and Office set forth above.

	SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTEI	RED AND ENROLLED	日本日 社会内 日文本
	0.1	OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
1.	Horse	Soseph Geogheye	. 760	Caneo	Cresco	3/19/2
2	Man	JESHW/W	6757	Medier	TOLYGUE	3/12,
3.	Marie Ruffe	MARIE RUFFIN	6139	HorntoR	d Tohyhann	3/19/
4.	ann Della	Sharan williams	258	Cedar Orive	Toppame	3/17-20
5. N	an a Maldowado	Maria Maldowds.				
6.	BAMES	BERNERO McDon	579	SULLING	MOPROE	5/19/22
430	a	My my Alams	284	SKY/ne Da	Blakeslee	3/19/2
8.	Sah O.	Saba O	8317	Wood chuck	Tobyhanna	3/19/2
9.	BORNA DANIS	The state of the s			-	
10.	el dant	DeboRAH DAME	1027	PART	Gou DE DE	3/19/2
11.	servies	Tistoma Jankins	1994	Christy Ct	Tobyhanra	3/18/7
125	Locher	anthony Pischer	1994	churry or		3/19/5:
13.) Je ne sot	Diana 800	105	View court	MT POCUND	
14.		Callospoen	105	wiwart	it pocaro,	3-19-22
	DSBE-SC(12/19) MONROE 45	Department of State			Page_\$_S	Side 1

説回 記念 SIGN	ATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTER	RED AND ENROLLED	
		OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp. ".	DATE O
5.					_	
5.						
.						
). 						
).						
<u> </u>						
3,						
J						
i.						
i						
i.						
).·						
		STATEMENT OF CI	RCULATOR		CIRCULATOR SHOULD CO 1 - 5 BELOV	
mination petition ereof; that thei	qualified elector of the Common; that my residence is as set r respective residences are cor elief, the signers are qualified of	forth below; that the signers rectly stated therein; that ear	to the foregoing pe th signed on the da	etition signed the sam ate set opposite his o	ne with full knowledge of a or her name: that to the be	the conte

Further, I state the information set forth herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

1 County of Petition-Signers' Residen	ce Monro€			
2 Printed Name of Circulator	enta boler			
3 Signature of Circulator	V			
4 Number and Street of Circulator _	2575 COUNTY Club	Drive	_	
5 City, Borough or Twp.	coolbaigh	Zip Code _	18466	







٨	TT	EN	TIM	MA	

A. This Petition may be used to submit for Nomination the Name of One Candidate for One Office Only.

E. Please refer to the instruction page provided with this petition for detailed information about completion of

NAME OF OFFICE: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

DISTRICT NUMBER: 115th Legislative District

YEAR OF PRIMARY: 2022

CANDIDATE'S NAME(PRINT OR TYPE NAME): Anna Lopez

OCCUPATION: Domestic Engineer

RESIDENTIAL STREET ADDRESS: 2575 Country Club Drive

CITY, BOROUGH OR TWP.: Coolbaugh

COUNTY OF SIGNERS: MONROE 45

PARTY OF SIGNERS: Democratic

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

To the SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH:

We, the undersigned, all of whom severally declare that we are qualified electors of the County and of the political district set forth above, that we are registered and enrolled members of the Political Party set forth above, and have signed no petition inconsistent herewith. do hereby petition the Secretary of the Commonwealth to have the candidate whose Name, Occupation and Residence are as set forth above. Certified to the County Board of Elections of said County or Counties in said District, to be printed on the Primary Ballot of said Party, for the Year and Office set forth above.

	SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTE	RED AND ENROLLED	
		OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
7		WE & TOV ablunOV	KL 2252	TOBYNAND	toashum	19/22
2		Beatre Delapol		Tobyhanno	Toyhanna	3/19/22
(0		COREY HILL	1646	CLOVER RD	LONG POND	3-19-2
4	for Jhn	Justa Sharer	2184	Onordiga .	Tobyhanna	3/19/12
5.	aline Slever	Na Que Sharer	2184	Orondage &	TobykennA	3/18/2
6.	Laux Down	HAROLD DOVER	1308	KILM ER	TOBY HAUVA	3/11/2
7.	•				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
8.						
9.						
10.						
11.						
12.						
13.						
14						
	DS8E-SC(12/19) MONROE 45	Department of State			Page 9	Side 1

SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRESS WHERE REGISTERED AND ENROLL			D IN	
	OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING	
	·					
	SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR		SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR PRINTED NAME	SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR PRINTED NAME	SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR PRINTED NAME	

STATEMENT OF CIRCULATOR

CIRCULATOR SHOULD COMPLETE

I state that I am a qualified elector of the Commonwealth; that I am duly registered and enrolled as a member of the political party designated in this nomination petition; that my residence is as set forth below; that the signers to the foregoing petition signed the same with full knowledge of the contents thereof; that their respective residences are correctly stated therein; that each signed on the date set opposite his or her name; that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the signers are qualified electors, duly registered and enrolled nembers of the political party and of the political district designated in this petition, and that they are residents in the County specified in number one below.

Further, I state the information set forth herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

1 County of Petition-Signers' Residen	nce MONTOR			
2 Printed Name of Circulator	elena Contreras			
3 Signature of Circulator				
4 Number and Street of Circulator _	2575 Country Club	Dr.		
5 City Borough or Two	Challeguele	7in Code	14466	







ATTENTION!

A. This Petition may be used to submit for Nomination the Name of One Candidate for One Office Only.

E. Please refer to the instruction page provided with this petition for detailed information about completion of this form.

NAME OF OFFICE: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

DISTRICT NUMBER: 115th Legislative District

YEAR OF PRIMARY: 2022

CANDIDATE'S NAME(PRINT OR TYPE NAME): Anna Lopez

OCCUPATION: Domestic Engineer

RESIDENTIAL STREET ADDRESS: 2575 Country Club Drive

CITY, BOROUGH OR TWP.: Coolbaugh

COUNTY OF SIGNERS: MONROE 45

PARTY OF SIGNERS: Democratic

OFFICIAL USE ONLY o

To the SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH:

We, the undersigned, all of whom severally declare that we are qualified electors of the County and of the political district set forth above, that we are registered and enrolled members of the Political Party set forth above, and have signed no petition inconsistent nerewith, do hereby petition the Secretary of the Commonwealth to have the candidate whose Name, Occupation and Residence are as set forth above, certified to the County Board of Elections of said County or Counties in said District, to be printed on the Primary Ballot of said Party, for the Year and Office set forth above.

国家国 国家副 SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	, PRINTED NAME	ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTE	RED AND ENROLLED	回(回 *(3) A(回火先
	OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
1. Chom Zygray	ABRAGAG L. MA	141	DEGI LAKE K	(ONY POWD	53/17/2
+ Thrumah Lankin	Amarah Kankin	107	Snowshot	Mt. Prono	3/19/202
3 Johnny mason	Johnny MASON	9116	belvadere	Tobyhanna	3/18/2027
+ Ashly Desausa	Askley Desaxo	ulli	Whisper (Drive Pacono sumi	3/19/20
5 11 hor Val	Thong VERT	26	leafy Grene	Strousburg	3/19/2
a Arely bely	elle	1170	Houron	long fond	3/14/20
7. Edrul Del Cose	Garder Der Castivo	2252	2252 whopocogyin	TOSYLAND PA	3/10/12
8. Alather	ALEJANDRO PEREZ	102	cloudcrest ct.	Mt. YOCON O/PA	3/19/
9.	Francisco Zeroń	210	Proconosomm	+ BV183A8	3/19/2
10. Bagua Figurac	RA que/Figuer	a	Sullivan G	il Tolepana	3/19/22
Csentow Copen	6ustova Con	4103	MONT. PO	co80.18344	3-19-21
Couls 10 Ggeno	GUSTOVO/STON	0109	CLOUDE	Pest	3-19-2
13. The 13.	631 Forest AV			Boy Hanna \$1	3/19,
14. Sent & Africa	Gerald Greens	631	Trest	V Toay HAMA	173/19/9
DSBE-SC(12/19) MONROE 45	Department of State			Page 10	Side 1

		ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTE	RED AND ENROLLED	
SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Baro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
i. Lorpar	Adesal Akono	5/2-6	SEARCOWAY	Tobyhanna	SIGNING
· Nu Z	Joseph Flores	176	Linden La	p .	
Monno	- MADINED PENEZ	417	Henterto	1 Toly harris	
1066.	Jose GARCIA	151 '	Snow Shee CI	Apt. 204 Mt.	Pocerrie
	B-Egner	157	Snowel	Apt DOG HAR.	Poeme
Athoms fass	- Anthony Payans	151	151 Slaverslave	Apt. 102 M	f. Poco
1.2		_		- 10	,
2,					-
3.					
J					-
5.				_	-
5.					-
7.					
3.					
).				-	
).					المستما
	STATEMENT OF CIRCL	JLATOR		CIRCULATOR SHOULD CO	
itate that I am a qualified elector of the C mination petition; that my residence is a vereof; that their respective residences ar lowledge and belief, the signers are quali this petition, and that they are residents	s set forth below; that the signers to one correctly stated therein; that each signed electors, duly registered and enrolled the corrections.	the foregoing po signed on the d olled members	etition signed the sa ate set opposite his	me with full knowledge of or her name: that to the b	the contents
orther, I state the information set forth he object to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 490	erein is true and correct to the best of 4 (relating to unsworn falsification to	f my knowledge authorities).	, information and be	elief, and that this stateme	ent is made
County of Petition-Signers' Residence	Montoe				
Printed Name of Circulator Signature of Circulator	me Colli				
Signature of Circulator	575 Country Cla	25 Dri			5.4

NOTE: THIS STATEMENT MUST BE COMPLETED AFTER ALL SIGNATURES HAVE BEEN OBTAINED.

ATTENTION!

A. This Petition may be used to submit for Nomination the Name of One Candidate for One Office Only.

B. Please refer to the instruction page provided with this petition for detailed information about completion of this form.

NAME OF OFFICE: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

DISTRICT NUMBER: 115th Legislative District

YEAR OF PRIMARY: 2022

CANDIDATE'S NAME(PRINT OR TYPE NAME): Anna Lopez

OCCUPATION: Domestic Engineer

RESIDENTIAL STREET ADDRESS: 2575 Country Club Drive

CITY, BOROUGH OR TWP.: Coolbaugh

COUNTY OF SIGNERS: MONROE 45

PARTY OF SIGNERS: Democratic

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

To the SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH:

We, the undersigned, all of whom severally declare that we are qualified electors of the County and of the political district set forth above, that we are registered and enrolled members of the Political Party set forth above, and have signed no petition inconsistent herewith, do hereby petition the Secretary of the Commonwealth to have the candidate whose Name, Occupation and Residence are as set forth above, certified to the County Board of Elections of said County or Counties in said District, to be printed on the Primary Ballot of said Party, for the Year and Office set forth above.

맺	SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTE	RED AND ENROLLED	
		OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
1. 7	Levar Cami	Steven Sam	4157	MillCred	Or, Cresco	3/19
2.	Zyry Spa	RicAte Asic	128	Faitbiew	Ave milocolos	3/19
3.	Jana Mose	Angela Mordan	199	Hardytown	Cresco	3/19.
4.	De la	Velor Robies	199	Hardelever	Cierco	3/19
5.	I do	be linkens	4401	Miller	Tohyhans-b	3/19
6.	BAN MY YOU	Brento M. Greay	9166	Brandywine	-6	3/19
7/	ff for the said	Robert M'Greay	9/66	Branky wine	Tobyhanna	3/19
8.	News	Hatel Frans		Halsenpl.	Gouldsboro	3/19
9.	oseph Inecure	JOE ZUCCARY	8706	CLEARVIEW	IR EDNGPONS	3/19
10.	re michael	Joz Midago	402	Gost Dive	Bett	3/17
11.	12abettas Martinez	Chabet mass	934	Glen Yex.	10 by henry	3/19
12.	ayle &m	CARLA SSWANN	165	DIEROFF	TOBYHANNA	3/19
13.	non	Bolph CREW	105	DIEVOSE	tobyhanna	3/19
14.	hugh filthur/	hayla Patney	2097	mingoon	Tobyhanna	3/19
	DE-SC(2/19) MONRO 45	Department of State		L HIRI DE RÁFI EDIL IL IL	Page 1/1 S	ide 1 PSP

					Page <u></u>	Side
	SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRE	ESS WHERE REGISTE	RED AND ENROLLED	
	1	OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
15.	The state of the s	Thomas M Neville	209	Kued Rd.	My Pocono	3/19/
16.	bul ate	Chrewallz	139	Suoushoe	m+ Pocono	3/12/
17. 7	supplieding	Tanja Molinus	7074	cypress hu	Tobylanna PH	3-19-
8. 12	A CHOW	Tillanyteterson	2830	Fairhaven	16 pyron non	1840
9. R	Bores O	Rovayahn Jones	140	MountainDa	int Pocono	3/14/2
10. Ap.	mani Reterson	Armani Peterson	115	Lower	m+ gocono	03/191
21. 💋	other bro	arthur hee	149	Fergus	Total hama	03/19
2.	ierune Andreus	Diagne Andrew	3147	Fergus	Tobustana	03/1
13. 5	hakuning	Shahelia Mola	1358	windsyway	TURINA	3/19
4. for	£ 3An	Kamila B. Duran	534	S. Sterlinglo	South Stein	3/19/2
5 Aug	Allo	Riblo B. Buran	9433	Juniper D	Tobylama	3/19/2
13. A	ando, Meny	Sandra Hende	91	ChurchA	ve Mountpo	0103-
du	Mandrey 3	fassandra Jana	33	Old Timber	Mountfacino	3-19
8.	hidro HIX	ALLDORY HIGGINS Paul	x 238	Nadine Blud	POCONO Scant	3/12/2
H	up hickers	MEXTER LICHAR	hos	GLAdery	Long POND	3/09/
·Su	nd Alady	Brenda Fladger	1337	Winding	Tobylania	3/19
1	U	STATEMENT OF CIRCU	LATOR	waye	CIRCULATOR SHOULD CO	
iomination hereof; tenowledge	on petition; that my residence is as s hat their respective residences are e and belief, the signers are qualifie	mmonwealth; that I am duly register set forth below; that the signers to the correctly stated therein; that each s and electors, duly registered and enrol in the County specified in number one	ne foregoing page gned on the di lied members i	etition signed the sal ate set opposite his	e political party designated me with full knowledge of t or her name: that to the he	I in this the contents
urther, l ubject to	state the information set forth here the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904	ein is true and correct to the best of (relating to unsworn falsification to a	my knowledge authorities).	e, information and be	elief, and that this statemen	nt is-made
County	of Petition-Signers' Residence	Monroe				
Printed	Name of Circulator ANNA	Loper	He	ther la	PIL	
Signatu	re of Circulator	am	OU	1/		
Number	and Street of Circulator2					
		fl	Zip Code	CHIII		







ATTENTION!

A. This Petition may be used to submit for Nomination the Name of One Candidate for One Office Only.

B. Please refer to the instruction page provided with this petition for detailed information about completion of this form.

NAME OF OFFICE: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

DISTRICT NUMBER: 115th Legislative District

YEAR OF PRIMARY: 2022

CANDIDATE'S NAME (PRINT OR TYPE NAME): Anna Lopez

OCCUPATION: Domestic Engineer

RESIDENTIAL STREET ADDRESS: 2575 Country Club Drive

CITY, BOROUGH OR TWP .: Coolbaugh

COUNTY OF SIGNERS: MONROE 45 PARTY OF SIGNERS: Democratic

To the SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH:

We, the undersigned, all of whom severally declare that we are qualified electors of the County and of the political district set forth above, that we are registered and enrolled members of the Political Party set forth above, and have signed no petition inconsistent herewith, do hereby petition the Secretary of the Commonwealth to have the candidate whose Name, Occupation and Residence are as set forth above, certified to the County Board of Elections of said County or Counties in said District, to be printed on the Primary Ballot of said Party, for the Year and Office set forth above.

	SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTER	ED AND ENROLLED	
100	OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING	
C. And	Affers -	Robinison DURA	101	MOUNTAIN DY	MT POWS	3/20/20
2. /	7/					
3.	,					
4.						
5.						
6.						
7.						
8.	·					
9.						
10.						
11.		,				
12.						
13.						
14.						
ലംബം	SEE SC(12 (10) MONBOE 45	Decorpose of State	I HARM HALL AIRS SIDE		112	



OFFICIAL USE ONLY

編 練 ——	SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRESS WHERE REGISTERED AND ENROLLED	RED AND ENROLLED		
		OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	回道 DATE OF SIGNING
5.						
3.						
7.		- Arrivation - Company - C				
3.						
)		•				
).					_	
2.						
3.						
J						
i						
i.						

STATEMENT OF CIRCULATOR

CIRCULATOR SHOULD COMPLETE 1 - 5 BELOW

state that I am a qualified elector of the Commonwealth; that I am duly registered and enrolled as a member of the political party designated in this iomination petition; that my residence is as set forth below; that the signers to the foregoing petition signed the same with full knowledge of the contents hereof; that their respective residences are correctly stated therein; that each signed on the date set opposite his or her name; that to the best of my nowledge and belief, the signers are qualified electors, duly registered and enrolled members of the political party and of the political district designated in this petition, and that they are residents in the County specified in number one below.

urther, I state the information set forth herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that this statement is made ubject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

1 County of Petition-Signers' Residence	Monroe
2 Printed Name of Circulator	, Joshua, Cotto
3 Signature of Circulator	Joshue Cotto
4 Number and Street of Circulator	2575 COUNTRY Club Dr.
5 City, Borough or Twp.	(0016aush Zip Code 18466







ATTENTION!

A. This Petition may be used to submit for Nomination the Name of One Candidate for One Office Only. C. Please refer to the instruction page provided with this petition for detailed information about completion of

NAME OF OFFICE: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

DISTRICT NUMBER: 115th Legislative District

YEAR OF PRIMARY: 2022

CANDIDATE'S NAME(PRINT OR TYPE NAME): Anna Lopez

OCCUPATION: Domestic Engineer

RESIDENTIAL STREET ADDRESS: 2575 Country Club Drive

CITY, BOROUGH OR TWP.: Coolbaugh

COUNTY OF SIGNERS: MONROE 45

PARTY OF SIGNERS: Democratic

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

To the SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH:

We, the undersigned, all of whom severally declare that we are qualified electors of the County and of the political district set forth above, that we are registered and enrolled members of the Political Party set forth above, and have signed no petition inconsistent Increwith, do hereby petition the Secretary of the Commonwealth to have the candidate whose Name, Occupation and Residence are as set forth above, certified to the County Board of Elections of said County or Counties in said District, to be printed on the Primary Ballot of said Party, for the Year and Office set forth above.

	SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRESS WHERE REGISTERED AND ENROLLED			
	A. A.	OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
1.	A	Denise Simonik	261	Burser Rd	Blaheslee	3/2//2.
2.	De Lyde.	Rose Lyyde	1034	Salamana	Tobyhanna	3/2/6
3.	Oly Oan.	Holly Copenas	1048	upperso	ese Hill Caron	lus 31.
4.	low on Woods from	Kende Wood	21	Brookevall	Jut- Posono	3/2/22
5.	Janet then	BRUSGS. TAYLOR	49	117 Mradky	TRYHARL	1/2/2
6.	Gall M Cosmach	Gail M Comal	821	RARALIA	Creso 18326	B2112.
70	exiry Plante	DEWEY PLANTE	108	VUFCOWER	BLAKESWE	3/21/2
0.0	10°	Joan Ciosfi	5574	Birche	1 Considers	3/21/
9.	J. Solzoph	Dianne Salgado	184	Blue Rose	Canadasis	3/21/2
10.	Sectoral	Victoria lines	306	Panther	Rd Tobipen	23-21
11.00	laymen When	Haymon Where	9182	WISON	Tobyhanna	3-21-0
12.	hard	Jostin dopez	9147	behard replace	Tobyhanna	3-01-
3.	L Walles	Enry McAllister	135	Sky land far	Canadenns	3/21/2
14.	ghen_	Jamila Kalcem	5636	fembrooke	Tobyhanna	3/21/22
	DSBE-5C(12/19) MONROE 45	Department of State			Page 13_5	Side 1

		ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTE	Page_	Side 2
SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
Poul Maralez.	Paul Morales	1512	Prospect	ST. Tobyhanny	3/21/2
In Some	Lindsay Stoman	nu	Sommers	Canadinsis	3/21/2
My Ma	Marganet Maylo	286	Paxinos Pr	Pouro Lake	3/21/6
de	Joshua Dicanaufst	3067	BNORWOUL OR	Topyhanna Pa	3/21/22
1000	Joann Alberti	160	proteville	MT POCENE	3/2/18
Dung.	Janine Dekerto	2010	Mingueste	TODYMANE	3/2010
Margaret Mass	a MARGARED MA	, 807	Grouseff.	Tobyhanox	3/4/15
Jon Ben	Janny Babbiro	8318	RuningBa	Tobulama	3/2//
Munt Balle	MARVINERALO	110	BLAK FOOT	LOS RADIVA	3/31/3
motor	Michele Fellow	391	Jenniferh	E. Strandsby	3/21/2
Jund taller	Amanda Tallon	1367	Kilmer Rd	Tobyhanna	3/21/2
1 Call La	Carny Ukad	102	Minniela	Greensown	3/21/2
	Chos there	1/4	Easter	FKhoran	3/2/
Then hor	Laurence Exper	s 423a	Angh Ru	Cresco.	3/21/2
100	Um Bake 1/9	320	Gusco	PA	2/21
Bunk	Sente Ferrin	268	Coach Rd	Tobyharm	3/21/2
Ø 0 ·	STATEMENT OF CIRCUI	_ATOR		CIRCULATOR SHOULD CO	
ate that I am a qualified elector of the Commonwealth; that I am duly registered and enrolled as a member of the political party designated in this mination petition; that my residence is as set forth below; that the signers to the foregoing petition signed the same with full knowledge of the contents reof; that their respective residences are correctly stated therein; that each signed on the date set opposite his or her name; that to the hest of my owledge and belief, the signers are qualified electors, duly registered and enrolled members of the political party and of the political district designated this petition, and that they are residents in the County specified in number one below.					
ther, I state the information set forth herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that this statement is made ject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).					
ounty of Petition-Signers' Residence Monoe					
inted Name of Circulator Joshua Cotte					

1 County of Petition-Signers' Residence Monto
2 Printed Name of Circulator JoShua Cotto
3 Signature of Circulator
4 Number and Street of Circulator 2575 Country Club Drive
5 City, Borough or Twp. Toby hanner Coolbaugh zip Code 18466







ATTENTION!

A. This Petition may be used to submit for Nomination the Name of One Candidate for One Office Only.
 B. Please refer to the instruction page provided with this petition for detailed information about completion of this form.

NAME OF OFFICE: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

DISTRICT NUMBER: 115th Legislative District

YEAR OF PRIMARY: 2022

CANDIDATE'S NAME(PRINT OR TYPE NAME): Anna Lopez

OCCUPATION: Domestic Engineer

RESIDENTIAL STREET ADDRESS: 2575 Country Club Drive

CITY, BOROUGH OR TWP .: Coolbaugh

COUNTY OF SIGNERS: MONROE 45

PARTY OF SIGNERS: Democratic

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

To the SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH:

We, the undersigned, all of whom severally declare that we are qualified electors of the County and of the political district set forth above, that we are registered and enrolled members of the Political Party set forth above, and have signed no petition inconsistent herewith, do hereby petition the Secretary of the Commonwealth to have the candidate whose Name, Occupation and Residence are as set forth above, certified to the County Board of Elections of said County or Counties in said District, to be printed on the Primary Ballot of said Party, for the Year and Office set forth above.

	SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTE	RED AND ENROLLED	
-11-6		OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
1.	Edward 3	2 Francold &	203	pond !		3/21/22
2. Mu	Jon Hayde	My lon HAYDE	8119	COCO	coolbaugh.	3/21/22
3. 4		Emily Santos	2573	drive	10 by hance	3/20/
4.	aul Featherner	foul 3	M	Church	MY POCUPO	3-21-
5. M	4 Kings	Nia K. Esposito	4239	HighRd	Cresco	3-21-2
6. Er	of Goods	ERIC EVANS	5223	SUNDEN TER	TOBY HANNA	3/21/2
7. Ely	Om	Duras Adjacle	7030	Vistadria	Telahanna	3/8/12
8. //	enve Bot	DENISE BATTON	1263	WildingWA	x To By homan	3/2/1
9. Pan	ileis Chasques	Cruzileisy Uda gvez	1221	Wigham W	my Tobyhanna	3/2/22
10	(DOY/5	Jeremy Goro	5299	Apache	Tobehama	3/21/2
11.00	Ville	Foling Chrolis	3362	More	Tolsino	3/21/20
12. Py	Cast	Joy Castro	20le -	Timber Hi	11 Henryulle	3/21/22
13.	love boting	TIARA SANIAR	7259	Long Pine D	r Tobyhama	3/21/2.
14.	•			1		74-4 D EG

Page_					
SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	House No. Street or Road City, Boro or Two	RED AND ENROLLED	Side 2	
	OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
5.					
6.					
7.	A Spinger			_	
8.					
9.					
0.					
1.					
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
6.					
7.					
8.					
9.					
0.					

STATEMENT OF CIRCULATOR

CIRCULATOR SHOULD COMPLETE 1 - 5 BELOW

state that I am a qualified elector of the Commonwealth; that I am duly registered and enrolled as a member of the political party designated in this nomination petition; that my residence is as set forth below; that the signers to the foregoing petition signed the same with full knowledge of the contents thereof; that their respective residences are correctly stated therein; that each signed on the date set opposite his or her name; that to the best of my cnowledge and bellef, the signers are qualified electors, duly registered and enrolled members of the political party and of the political district designated in this petition, and that they are residents in the County specified in number one below.

Further, I state the information set forth herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

1 County of Petition-Signers' Residence
2 Printed Name of Circulator Selena Contreras
3 Signature of Circulator
4 Number and Street of Circulator 2575 Country Club Drive
5 City, Borough or Twp. Tobyhanna, Coolbaugh Zip Code 18466







ATTENTION!

A. This Potition may be used to submit for Nomination the Name of One Candidate for One Office Only.

B. Please refer to the instruction page provided with this potition for detailed information about completion of this form.

NAME OF OFFICE: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

DISTRICT NUMBER: 115th Legislative District

YEAR OF PRIMARY: 2022

CANDIDATE'S NAME(PRINT OR TYPE NAME): Anna Lopez

OCCUPATION: Domestic Engineer

RESIDENTIAL STREET ADDRESS: 2575 Country Club Drive

CITY, BOROUGH OR TWP.: Coolbaugh

COUNTY OF SIGNERS: MONROE 45

PARTY OF SIGNERS: Democratic

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

To the SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH:

We, the undersigned, all of whom severally declare that we are qualified electors of the County and of the political district set forth above. that we are registered and enrolled members of the Political Party set forth above, and have signed no petition inconsistent herewith, do hereby petition the Secretary of the Commonwealth to have the candidate whose Name, Occupation and Residence are as set forth above, certified to the County Board of Elections of said County or Counties in said District, to be printed on the Primary Ballot of said Party, for the Year and Office set forth above.

	SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTER	RED AND ENROLLED	
. 1		OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
Nto	helle Gowan Im	Michalle Gallagher	217	CICL	PA 18466	34/6
2		Catherine Bollah	742	Edgewood Ru	Tobyhonna 1806	3/21/
3.	MA	JAGNENSON	129	izeecharffi Diz	STEL. 18300	3-22-2
4.	amerine Daigle	Katherine Daige	211	Shannon Dr.	Long Pond PA	3-21-22
6. A	ua Merray	Gina Missey	3353	RoseRI	Tobyhanna Pa	3/21/0
6, Or	lun toting	Allen Hafring	181 -		Effort Pa	3/ala
1. Jans	nefer Lane	Jenoifer Kane	114	Ski Trail	Pocono Lake PA	3/21/2
8. SU	Egainh. Dakes	Susan H. Oakes	121	Nuwamic Rd.	Cresco-ParadiseTi	usp. 361/2
a	Herry Cantellema	THAT	41196	Indyon	Recorno Pa	3)21/
10.	which	Cody Knedst	175	olprovie 940	Pocono Lake	3/21/2
11.	ene Tombrain	Cororge JANDAR	1242	Shadlow	Poem Sunt	3/21/2
12.	<i>590</i>	Doubl Price	163	Dione Ln	Canadensis	3/21/2
13.B2	andon Beignfus	Brandon Zeigafise	6138	Neolo Rd	Stroudsbury	3/21/22
14.	8	YASSU ROCHA	1380	Renaissance	tosyhanna	3/21/2
	OSBE-SC(12/19) MONROE 45	Department of State				ide 1 1955

					Page_	
	SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTE	ED AND ENROLLED	国 (20 A)
	11 -	OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
5.	las las	Adam Zagarewi	2624	Main Wywen garkie	Cobyliama.	3/21/2
6.0	of form	Lide Assegrande	2624	Wywen garela	East Sneedsbury	3/21/2
7.					J	
В.						
Э.						
0.				r		
1.						
2,						
3.						
4.			-			
5.					_	
6.		-	-			
7.		1				
8.				1		
9	 					-
0.						
		STATEMENT OF CIRC	ULATOR		CIRCULATOR SHOULD CO	

I state that I am a qualified elector of the Commonwealth; that I am duly registered and enrolled as a member of the political party designated in this nomination petition; that my residence is as set forth below; that the signers to the foregoing petition signed the same with full knowledge of the contents thereof; that their respective residences are correctly stated therein; that each signed on the date set opposite his or her name; that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the signers are qualified electors, duly registered and enrolled members of the political party and of the political district designated in this petition, and that they are residents in the County specified in number one below.

Further, I state the information set forth herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

County of Petition-Signers' Residence	MONTOC	. 0 ,
Printed Name of Circulator	Anna Lopez	
Signature of Circulator	anna Les	w
Number and Street of Circulator	2575 country Cl	uh Dr.
City, Baraugh or Two.	Coolbauch	7in Code 18466

dear Can







ATTENTION!

A. This Petition may be used to submit for Nomination the Name of One Candidate for One Office Only.
 B. Picase refer to the instruction page provided with this petition for detailed information about completion of this form.

NAME OF OFFICE: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

DISTRICT NUMBER: 115th Legislative District

YEAR OF PRIMARY: 2022

CANDIDATE'S NAME (PRINT OR TYPE NAME): Anna Lopez

OCCUPATION: Domestic Engineer

RESIDENTIAL STREET ADDRESS: 2575 Country Club Drive

CITY, BOROUGH OR TWP.: Coolbaugh

COUNTY OF SIGNERS: MONROE 45

PARTY OF SIGNERS: Democratic

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

To the SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH:

We, the undersigned, all of whom severally declare that we are qualified electors of the County and of the political district set forth above. that we are registered and enrolled members of the Political Party set forth above, and have signed no petition inconsistent herewith, do hereby petition the Secretary of the Commonwealth to have the candidate whose Name, Occupation and Residence are as set forth above, certified to the County Board of Elections of said County or Counties in said District, to be printed on the Primary Ballot of said Party, for the Year and Office set forth above.

	SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRE			
(2) PACC	10111	OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
1.//	worksmall.	Tam I La	565	Sy //wwn	Long Pond	3/21/2
2.00	euth Manh	Keith Marlince	4112	white Moch	Hobishanna	3/2/120
3.	Sil No.	Morin R. Perez	67	werley Rd.	Allentown	3/21/6
4.				,		
5.						
6.						
7.						
8.						
9.						
10.						
11.						
12.						
13.						
14.						
	DSBE-SC(12/19) MONROE 45	Department of State			Page_	Side 1

	SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRE			
	<u></u>	OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
15.						
16.		_				
17.						
18.						
19.						
20.		_				
21.						
22.				_		
23.						
24.						
25.		_				
26.						
27.						
28.						
29.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
30.						

STATEMENT OF CIRCULATOR

CIRCULATOR SHOULD COMPLETE 1 - 5 BELOW

I state that I am a qualified elector of the Commonwealth; that I am duly registered and enrolled as a member of the political party designated in this nomination petition; that my residence is as set forth below; that the signers to the foregoing petition signed the same with full knowledge of the contents thereof; that their respective residences are correctly stated therein; that each signed on the date set opposite his or her name; that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the signers are qualified electors, duly registered and enrolled members of the political party and of the political district designated in this petition, and that they are residents in the County specified in number one below.

Further, I state the information set forth herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

1 County of Petition-Signers' Residence	TVLUTT 100C	
2 Printed Name of Circulator	Anna Lopez	
3 Signature of Circulator	Janes Light	
4 Number and Street of Circulator	2575 COUNTRY	club Dr.
5 City, Borough or Twp.	Coolbaugh	Zip Code







ATTENTION!

A. This Petution may be used to submit for Nonlination the Name of One Candidate for One Office Only.

6. Please refer to the instruction page provided with this petition for detailed information about completion of this form.

NAME OF OFFICE: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

DISTRICT NUMBER: 115th Legislative District

YEAR OF PRIMARY: 2022

CANDIDATE'S NAME(PRINT OR TYPE NAME): Anna Lopez

OCCUPATION: Domestic Engineer

RESIDENTIAL STREET ADDRESS: 2575 Country Club Drive

CITY, BOROUGH OR TWP.: Coolbaugh

COUNTY OF SIGNERS: MONROE 45

PARTY OF SIGNERS: Democratic

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

To the SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH:

We, the undersigned, all of whom severally declare that we are qualified electors of the County and of the political district set forth above, that we are registered and enrolled members of the Political Party set forth above, and have signed no petition inconsistent herewith, do hereby petition the Secretary of the Commonwealth to have the candidate whose Name, Occupation and Residence are as set forth above, certified to the County Board of Elections of said County or Counties in said District, to be printed on the Primary Ballot of said Party, for the Year and Office set forth above.

	SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTE	RED AND ENROLLED	
	74	OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
1. (4)	Burtnery	Alreneie Dumbun	192	Adom leyfol	Henrynlle	3/21/2
2. A1	NONES ALU	ANDRESACIO	3 40	Cen	Lond Pour	3/3/
3. 70	reideastage	Nere ida ostola	834	wisteria	Cresco	3/2/1
4.	ntessori	Dontee	1030	princose lead	to by horman	3/21/2
5./	St R	ENRIQUE RIVERA	407	SURMY FIELD	TOSYLAMA	3/21/
6.	220	Liss Troigni	7911	Ventror	Tobyhanna	3/21/
7. 9	allow March	Christine Wassel	Cal	Old Post	Tobyhanna	3/21/2
8. C		Condella Wyster	2925	Melody Lare	Tobohama	3/3//=
9.	MA She boar	lyika Sheloski	183	Inver Suga Hill	Curadensis	3/21/2
10.	A-	GILBERT SANABPI	1203	TOG WOODLAN	GC AND DENSIS	3/21
11.	My L Hey &	Alfred L Hoyes JI	5636	Pembroul (Dni	Tobyhanna	3/21/
12.		Henry Rodriquez	204	McNamara	Tobahanna	3/211
17 50	schopin Selin	Stephanie Zoiler	251	Devishur		3/21/2
14	of and	Nelson Chang	17	Cedar Rd.	Mt. Powno	3/21/
1915E 0	SIRE-SC(12/19) MONROE 45	Department of State			Page 127	Side 1 PS

				Page_	Side 2		
SIGNATURE DF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTE	RED AND ENROLLED			
	OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING		
5. Morcedes Meglio	Mercedas Meglio	188	PAKINOS	Pocondlate	3/21/2		
Theren Desser	TheresA Besse		144 Parish Lane 1800	TUNKHARROD	K3/21		
7. June M. Cadogan	June M. Cadog	a 205	Duerland	Long Pond	3/2//2		
& The about,	JOSE AbrEU	188	GRENWOO	BINKESIER	3/3/248		
smichay Brombut	Michael Bronfield	109	chelsen		3-21-2		
o. Mich Duelly -	Michael Geoglegan	260	Come Lan	CRESCO	3-21-2		
inder frost	Lee Hood	5062	Carol Ter.	Tobyhanna	3/2//2		
2.	Chris Demogli	2010	Minguate	er tobyhom	3/2//		
3. Erelow Sidino	EVELYAV SIMMER	32	Reedos	Mf PRONCO	3/21/2		
1. Heter Reeden	Corta Toolur	1155	Clover PA	la cherda	3/2/12		
5. AT	ASHA FORDE	112-8	Trapalan	Pero Sumper	3/211		
6. Karkeni onavi	Ricker Marle	19331	HOEN OW	TobyHan	M2 3 U		
Elisso Boxitio	Julissa Beniter	22	Ski Sider	Tasherna	193		
8. Karina Vasas	17/1/	102	Mysocan	Mous +torge	201-7		
9. 0 CSP	Christian Soto	6430	Maryn Eudox	Tolahan	3-21-		
Show will	Shall white	1976	Hobreshoe	Tabranga	3-21-		
Cape							
STATEMENT OF CIRCULATOR CIRCULATOR 1 - 5 BELOW							
state that I am a qualified elector of the Commonwealth; that I am duly registered and enrolled as a member of the political party designated in this omination petition; that my residence is as set forth below; that the signers to the foregoing petition signed the same with full knowledge of the contents hereof; that their respective residences are correctly stated therein; that each signed on the date set opposite his or her name; that to the best of my nowledge and belief, the signers are qualified electors, duly registered and enrolled members of the political party and of the political district designated this petition, and that they are residents in the County specified in number one below.							
urther, I state the information set forth herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that this statement is made ubject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn faisification to authorities).							
1 County of Petition-Signers' Residence	Monroe			•			
	d 1						
Signature of Circulator							
Number and Street of Circulator 2575 Country Clob Orive							

NOTE: THIS STATEMENT MUST BE COMPLETED AFTER ALL SIGNATURES HAVE BEEN OBTAINED.

5 City, Borough or Twp. Tobyhanna, Calbaugh zip Code 18466





PL	AL I	MITIAL	OI.	JIA	1 12

ATTENTION!

A. This Petition may be used to submit for Nomination the Namie of One Candidate for One Office Only, B. Please refer to the instruction page provided with this petition for detailed information about completion of this form,

NAME OF OFFICE: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

DISTRICT NUMBER: 115th Legislative District

YEAR OF PRIMARY: 2022

...

CANDIDATE'S NAME(PRINT OR TYPE NAME): Anna Lopez

OCCUPATION: Domestic Engineer

RESIDENTIAL STREET ADDRESS: 2575 Country Club Drive

CITY, BOROUGH OR TWP.: Coolbaugh

COUNTY OF SIGNERS: MONROE 45

PARTY OF SIGNERS: Democratic

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

To the SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH:

We, the undersigned, all of whom severally declare that we are qualified electors of the County and of the political district set forth above, that we are registered and enrolled members of the Political Party set forth above, and have signed no petition inconsistent herewith, do hereby petition the Secretary of the Commonwealth to have the candidate whose Name, Occupation and Residence are as set forth above. Certified to the County Board of Elections of said County or Counties in said District, to be printed on the Primary Ballot of said Party, for the Year and Office set forth above.

	SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTE	RED AND ENROLLED	
		OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
0	ma Dristia	Anna Dnistran	2/9	P- Covinou	foculo sum	3-21-
2.	harmetla Jones	Algametta Jour	998	Country Plan	e Verice Toppano	3.21
3. £	JURNER :	El Tur	2826	WISTA DR	BLAKES/ee	3-21
4.	Sunthand orson	Kim Hendorso	2565	Waterfrom	nt BR Tobilia	199 3/2
5. F	Soma while	650 NIA WA	7348	Guearlow	Jaky han	ng S
6.	homas Pero	Kinnle Perre	7340	Mendowlark Dr	tohy Hanna	Y21/22
7.	Thabis this	Elizabeth Their	23	Mountain	MF Pocono	3-21-20
8.	ferrant Tings	-Lorvaine Furger	0359	Couch RI	7064 learan	3/21/22
9.	Denoe MEagher	Tina MEacher	9249	Pourmon	way Tob han	93/21
10.	Jhanin Regel	Ahmir Kyass	1912	Horselace	And Tokehan	9-3-211
11.	Sulfary McCoy	Tittany Mc Coy	338	Barton Rd	Mount-Pocono	3-21-à
12.	Maristy	Hnaisa Weles	4527	Buchale	& Dry hama	7-21-
13.	LVA Delos	Lus Velez	4527	Brich 18	+obij haman	3-21-2
14.	1/ Samuels	Nathalisa	2 Heal	2 Hear La	1/0 Colosha	77.21
030 030	DSBE-SC(12/19) MONROE 45	Department of State			Page 18	ide 1

SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRE	Side :		
!	OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
15.					
16.					
17.					
18.					
19.					
20.					
21.					
22.					
23.					
24.					
25.					
26.	_				
27.			_		
28.					
29.					
30.					

STATEMENT OF CIRCULATOR

CIRCULATOR SHOULD COMPLETE 1 · 5 BELOW

state that I am a qualified elector of the Commonwealth; that I am duly registered and enrolled as a member of the political party designated in this nomination petition; that my residence is as set forth below; that the signers to the foregoing petition signed the same with full knowledge of the contents hereof; that their respective residences are correctly stated therein; that each signed on the date set opposite his or her name; that to the best of my mowledge and belief, the signers are qualified electors, duly registered and enrolled members of the political party and of the political district designated in this petition, and that they are residents in the County specified in number one below.

further, I state the information set forth herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

1 County of Petition-Signers' Residence	Monroe
2 Printed Name of Circulator Heaf	Logal
3 Signature of Circulator	
4 Number and Street of Circulator 25	75 country club Dr.
5 City, Borough or Twp C.pp/ba/	75h Zip Code 18466







ATTENT	INOII

A. This Petition may be used to submit for Nomination the Name of One Candidate for One Office Only.

B. Ploase refer to the instruction page provided with this petition for detailed information about completion of this form.

NAME OF OFFICE: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

DISTRICT NUMBER: 115th Legislative District

YEAR OF PRIMARY: 2022

CANDIDATE'S NAME(PRINT OR TYPE NAME): Anna Lopez

OCCUPATION: Domestic Engineer

RESIDENTIAL STREET ADDRESS: 2575 Country Club Drive

CITY, BOROUGH OR TWP .: Coolbaugh

COUNTY OF SIGNERS: MONROE 45

PARTY OF SIGNERS: Democratic

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

To the SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH:

We, the undersigned, all of whom severally declare that we are qualified electors of the County and of the political district set forth above, that we are registered and enrolled members of the Political Party set forth above, and have signed no petition inconsistent herewith. do hereby petition the Secretary of the Commonwealth to have the candidate whose Name, Occupation and Residence are as set forth above, certified to the County Board of Elections of said County or Counties in said District, to be printed on the Primary Ballot of said Party, for the Year and Office set forth above.

	SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTE	RED AND ENROLLED	
	V /	OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
M	Wy lus	Phil CROOSE	306	Scotch Pinel	. Pocono Symmit	3/92
7×11×	Taise E. Crouse	LORRAINE & Couse	306	Scotch Piralr.	Pocong Summit	3-19-2
3.	heren Rato	Theresa Rufo	114	Valarmicks	in Slakesle	3-20-20
4.	as I My	Three F NOFO	114	n' Cormics		
5. M.	ak a Com	Mark J. One	y/8	Quay A	ve MT. Pag	2000
G.	Mars Bish	STURKT BE	1	6th St	Stroubsburg	3-21-
7.	un farm	Avera Turkes	330e		ELL DR. BLAKES	
: Oku	lini & Doleide	Martisu E. Doleiden	212		Quedt est Stout	1607 °
9. Lu	d //////	Mike Cn Piazza	454	PacanoSum	nt d	3/2/2
10.	All-	Lathy Popa	2946		Long Rond Tobyte	3-21-22
11. P	Viry tom	Karm Theprost	1190	U	Poceno Suni	
Muc	jela hujou	Angela Loysen	197		d Bartonsville	1 1
13. H	101	Hiroko Folio	2120	Arline LN		3/21/2:
14.7	The Kamerel	Kathleen Kaminsti	5370	Neola Rd.	Stroodsbong	3/21/2
0.30 0.4	DSBE-SC(12/19) MONROE 45	Department of State				ide 1

				Page_	69_Side 2
SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTE	RED AND ENROLLED	
	OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
15. Lore M. F	Lorez M. Fry	7201	Onawa Court	Cresco	3/21
16. Jola Jam	Lolalauri	1673	GhadeDr	LongPond	3/21
17. Lotoly rue	Kathy Word	1983	Hembox	Long band	3/21
5 Juana april	1 Silvana abrid	1750	CONESTOUAND	Tobyttann	93/2
19. aleta Whisne	Aleta Whisner	109	BACKLN	Tobyhama	3/21
20. Elixa Donego	Eliza Bonno	0234	Adolo	Long Pour	3/21
21. Norma I. Asig	Morma Daves	107	Elisen	lay strong	pung 3/
22. Tempt Suppulm	Jenniker Spalvel	661	Laure Orni	Tobyhann	3/21/21
23.	Movienela pera	158	Ponder LN	Menroe	3/21/
24. Windy Beleet	s wendy Silello	2406	windingwap	Tobyhanner	3/21/2:
25. Marin Way	Washing for Maries	1137	Sectionde	Scotrun	3/21/6
26 TERRY LEADST	Too Hour	7	التمان	CANGOL	3-21
27 Benie Buckler	REENIE BUCKLE	124	Shannou Delve	vong- Ponici	3/21/2
28. JOSSI OC VALVOTAS	· Jessica Vaughin	3367	Ross Rd	Tobyhanna	3/21/2
29. Viene Vibral	Irene Valoutos	327	Lamontu	w Tobellamo	3/21/7
30 Laurely	Karen Piag	1525	Crestrien	e Tobyhau	13,2/4
. 00	STATEMENT OF CIRCUI	LATOR		CIRCULATOR SHOULD CO	

I state that I am a qualified elector of the Commonwealth; that I am duly registered and enrolled as a member of the political party designated in this nomination petition; that my residence is as set forth below; that the signers to the foregoing petition signed the same with full knowledge of the contents thereof; that their respective residences are correctly stated therein; that each signed on the date set opposite his or her name; that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the signers are qualified electors, duly registered and enrolled members of the political party and of the political district designated in this petition, and that they are residents in the County specified in number one below.

Further, I state the information set forth herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

1 County of Petition-Signers' Residence	Monroe		
2 Printed Name of Circulator	Anna Lopez		
3 Signature of Circulator	anner Lepe		
4 Number and Street of Circulator	2575 COUNTry	club Dr.	
5 City, Borough or Two.	colhauch	7in Code 18466	







ATTENTION

A. This Petition may be used to submit for Nomination the Name of One Candidate for One Office Only, B. Please refer to the instruction page provided with this petition for detailed information about completion of this form

NAME OF OFFICE; REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

DISTRICT NUMBER: 115th Legislative District

YEAR OF PRIMARY: 2022

CANDIDATE'S NAME(PRINT OR TYPE NAME): Anna Lopez

OCCUPATION: Domestic Engineer

RESIDENTIAL STREET ADDRESS: 2575 Country Club Drive

CITY, BOROUGH OR TWP.: Coolbaugh

To the SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH:

COUNTY OF SIGNERS: MONROE 45

PARTY OF SIGNERS: Democratic

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

We, the undersigned, all of whom severally declare that we are qualified electors of the County and of the political district set forth above, that we are registered and enrolled members of the Political Party set forth above, and have signed no petition inconsistent herewith, do hereby petition the Secretary of the Commonwealth to have the candidate whose Name, Occupation and Residence are as set forth above, certified to the County Board of Elections of said County or Counties in said District, to be printed on the Primary Ballot of said Party, for the Year and Office set forth above.

SIGNATURE C	F ELECTOR	PRINT	ED NAME	ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTE	RED AND ENROLLED	
		OF E	LECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF
1. go Ann Al	lisor	JaAnn	Allison	1420	POCONO	PA. 18344	3/21/2
2.						·	, ,
3.							
4.							
5.							
6.							
7.							
8.		_					
9							
10.							
11.							
12.							
13.							
14.						 	



ouse No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
-			-
			-
	. [

ADDRESS WHERE REGISTERED AND ENROLLED

STATEMENT OF CIRCULATOR

PRINTED NAME

OF ELECTOR

CIRCULATOR SHOULD COMPLETE 1 - 5 BELOW

state that I am a qualified elector of the Commonwealth; that I am duly registered and enrolled as a member of the political party designated in this nomination petition; that my residence is as set forth below; that the signers to the foregoing petition signed the same with full knowledge of the contents hereof; that their respective residences are correctly stated therein; that each signed on the date set opposite his or her name; that to the best of my mowledge and belief, the signers are qualified electors, duly registered and enrolled members of the political party and of the political district designated n this petition, and that they are residents in the County specified in number one below

Further, I state the information set forth herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

ounty of Petition Signers'	Residence	Monroe

SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR

2 Printed Name of Circulator Selena Contreros

4 Number and Street of Circulator 2575 Country

5 City, Borough or Twp. tobyhanna, Coolbaugh

ATTENTION!

A. This Petition may be used to submit for Nomination the Name of One Candidate for One Office Only. C. Please refer to the instruction page provided with this petition for detailed information about completion of

NAME OF OFFICE: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

DISTRICT NUMBER: 115th Legislative District

YEAR OF PRIMARY: 2022

CANDIDATE'S NAME (PRINT OR TYPE NAME): Anna Lopez

OCCUPATION: Domestic Engineer

RESIDENTIAL STREET ADDRESS: 2575 Country Club Drive

CITY, BOROUGH OR TWP.: Coolbaugh

COUNTY OF SIGNERS: MONROE 45

PARTY OF SIGNERS: Democratic

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

To the SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH:

We, the undersigned, all of whom severally declare that we are qualified electors of the County and of the political district set forth above, that we are registered and enrolled members of the Political Party set forth above, and have signed no petition inconsistent herewith, do hereby petition the Secretary of the Commonwealth to have the candidate whose Name, Occupation and Residence are as set forth above, certified to the County Board of Elections of said County or Counties in said District, to be printed on the Primary Ballot of said Party, for the Year and Office set forth above.

	SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTE	RED AND ENROLLED	
		OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
1.6	mlyn Meyer	EVELYN KEYS	203	Thornapple LANE	IRBUHANA	03-22-21
	mis Covington	CANNIES COUZNO	19326	GOOF HARA	Tobyhanna	3-22-20
The	ou) one	Souris Proudfore			EAST Stroubling	l .
Ce	mdelasouther	Gardela Garola	405	ParlaDerra	Strudybay	3-22.
slig	m D. Dent	WARREN D. BRANCH	223		1 3	3-22.2-
6. Sh	aron Clown	Shann Clowney	کلک	borset	Talayhanna	3-22-2
7. A	Und Van	Anthony VINCENT	115	BLACKET IN	To by hanna	3-22-2
8.	Stra Ost	Quintaya Montgor	very 93	a-formant	TOOLINAMYA	322-2
9.	my -	treng michelia	118	Fairan	Toulang	3-22-
10.12	Kussel	John Russel	5156		Swiftwarte	03-92
11. %	repeller flower	Jacqueline J. Blog	1 790	Main St.	Scranton	03-22-
12.	frage	Rina SINGH		Kelmer	Toghama	03-22
13.	la det .	Traves Armston		Goose Pas	Toby hana	0322-
14.6	dward Dunsh like	Edward Gunshelski		Hillah.	Tobyhana	03-22.6
	DSBE-SC(12/19) MONROE 45	Department of State			Page <u> </u>	ide 1

		ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTE	RED AND ENROLLED	Side
SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING
15.					
6.	• 1				
17.					
18.					
19.					
ł0.					
n.					
······································					
23.					
24.				_	
?5.					
26.					
27.					
28.					
19.	, · · ·				
10.	7	7			
The state of the s	STATEMENT OF CI	RCULATOR		CIRCULATOR SHOULD C	
state that I am a qualified elector of the Con comination petition; that my residence is as so hereof; that their respective residences are convoledge and belief, the signers are qualified n-this petition, and that they are residents in further, I state the information set forth here	et forth below; that the signers correctly stated therein; that ea d electors, duly registered and e the County specified in number	to the foregoing pa ch signed on the d enrolled members on one below.	etition signed the sa ate set opposite his of the political party	me with full knowledge of or her name; that to the b and of the political distri	the content est of my ct designated
ubject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification	to authorities).	, impirilación dilo be	tion that this stateme	ent is made,
1 County of Petition-Signers' Residence	Monroe ma Lopezz		1.1	• .	`
2 Printed Name of Circulator A	A 100 -0 100/ /-				

1 County of Petition-Signers' Residence	4.2
2 Printed Name of Circulator Anna Lo perz	
3 Signature of Circulator	
4 Number and Street of Circulator _ 2575 COUNTY CWb &)r.
5 City, Borough or Twp C190 AUG T	8466





ATTENTION!

A. This Petition may be used to submit for Nomination the Name of One Candidate for One Office Only,
 B. Picase refer to the instruction page provided with this petition for detailed information about completion of this form.

NAME OF OFFICE: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

DISTRICT NUMBER: 115th Legislative District

YEAR OF PRIMARY: 2022

CANDIDATE'S NAME(PRINT OR TYPE NAME): Anna Lopez

OCCUPATION: Domestic Engineer

RESIDENTIAL STREET ADDRESS: 2575 Country Club Drive

CITY, BOROUGH OR TWP.: Coolbaugh

COUNTY OF SIGNERS: MONROE 45

PARTY OF SIGNERS: Democratic

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

To the SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH:

We, the undersigned, all of whom severally declare that we are qualified electors of the County and of the political district set forth above, that we are registered and enrolled members of the Political Party set forth above, and have signed no petition inconsistent berewith, do hereby petition the Secretary of the Commonwealth to have the candidate whose Name, Occupation and Residence are as set forth above, certified to the County Board of Elections of said County or Counties in said District, to be printed on the Primary Ballot of said Party, for the Year and Office set forth above.

調	SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTE	RED AND ENROLLED	
		OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp,	DATE OF SIGNING
1,1	yund	Melanie v. Davis	2340	Road	Tobyhanna Twp.	3-25-2
2.0	to the	Stephan Janulin		Rognow	Tokyhanna	3-25-2
3	GOTTANIA XII	Jania Rice		Katalow	To buy hanna	3-25-
1.	The farmore	Ann Latimore		Berliay	tobulama	3-25-
5 5	PORT X	Roger Lebrus Villane	390	Cleerview	Tobahena	3-25-
6 A	to A	Merhelle a Hen-Hold	1105	Cladela	Long and	3-EJ-2
7.	love ney	Maria Franzyl	406	Schotch -	Tobyboinna	\$126 22
8.	as house	Can't MAKE	442	HICHMOR	To Hamas	3/20/2
e. X	entha	You Rivers	203	Sugarbus 4	tengralle	3/20/2
10.	My Davis	Joan Davis	2340	Winchester	Rd RoconoSumm	13/26
11.	Myn Owis	EdgAR DAVIS	2340	WIN CHESTE	e Rd Pocono-sum	1979-26-
12.	8. Somot	Richar Lap Insks	Slel	Googepond	rd Tebylanna B	1663-26-2
13.		,		, ,		
14.						
	DSBE-SC(12/19) MONROE 45	Department of State			Page 22	Side I

國 記 記 SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR	PRINTED NAME	ADDRE	SS WHERE REGISTER	RED AND ENROLLED		
200	OF ELECTOR	House No.	Street or Road	City, Boro or Twp.	DATE OF SIGNING	
5.						
5.						
7.						
3.						
9.						
0.						
1.						
2.						
3.						
4.						
5.						
6.						
7.						
в.						
3.						
1.						
	STATEMENT OF CIRC	CULATOR		CIRCULATOR SHOULD C		
state that I am a qualified elector of the Cor onination petition; that my residence is as s nereof; that their respective residences are nowledge and belief, the signers are qualified this petition, and that they are residents in	nmonwealth; that I am duly regist et forth below; that the signers to correctly stated therein; that each d electors, duly registered and en	ered and enrolle the foregoing po a signed on the di rolled members of	etition signed the sar	e political party designate ne with full knowledge of or her name: that to the b	d in this the content est of my	
urther, I state the information set forth here abject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (in is true and correct to the best relating to unsworn falsification t	of my knowledge o authorities).	, information and be	lief, and that this stateme	ent is made	
County of Petition-Signers' Residence						
Printed Name of Circulator	inna Lopez					
Signature of Circulator	with the					
Number and Street of Circulator2	575 country c	luh Dr.				
The index and societion emediator		_Zip Code(





. "7 7

Exhibit B – Line-by-Line Objections

On the attached spreadsheet, we have utilized the following notations as directed by the Court:

NR – Not Registered

NRA – Not Registered at Address

NRD – Not Registered in District

NRDS - Not Registered on Date Signed

OC – Out of County

Ill – Illegible

LIO - Line Information Omitted

DUP – Duplicate

IHA – Line Information in Hand of Another

N/I – Nickname/Initial

PRI – Printed Signature (or failure to print name)

Other – Other grounds for objection not listed above

	Α	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н	I	J	K	L	М	N	0	Р	Q	R	S	Т	U
7										Spec	ific Grour	nds for Ob	jection								
8	Page	Line	County	NR	NRA	NRD	NRDS	ОС	ILL	LIO	DUP	IHA	N/I	PRI	Other	Describe Other	S/S	V/S	S/CT	V/CT	
9	1	1	Monroe	Х																	
10	1	2	Monroe	Х																	
11	1	3	Monroe	Х																	
12	1	4	Monroe	Х						Х											
13	2	1	Monroe							Х											
14	2	2	Monroe							Х											
15	2	4	Monroe												Х	Altered					
16	2		Monroe												Х	Registered Republican					
17	2	6	Monroe							Х											
18	2	7	Monroe		Х										Х	REGISTERED NO AFFILIATIO	N				
19	2	8	Monroe		Х																
20	2	9	Monroe	Х																	
21	2	10	Monroe	Х																	
22	2	11	Monroe	Х						Х				Х							
23	2	12	Monroe							Х					Х	Altered					
24	2	13	Monroe	Х																	
25	2	14	Monroe							Х											
26	2	15	Monroe											Х	Х	Registered Republican					
27	2		Monroe	Х										Х							
28	2	19	Monroe							Х											
29	2		Monroe												Х	Registered Independent					
30	2		Monroe		Х																
31	2		Monroe		Х																
32	2		Monroe	Х		Х															
33	2		Monroe	Х						Х											
34	2		Monroe						X												
35	2		Monroe						Х												
36	2		Monroe	Х																	
37	2	30	Monroe	Х																	
38	3	1	Monroe	Х		Х															
39	3	3	Monroe												Х	Registered Republican					
40	3	5	Monroe						Х												
41	4	1	Monroe		Х																

	Α	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н	ı	J	К	L	М	N	0	Р	Q	R	S	Т	U
7										Spec	ific Grour										
8	Page	Line	County	NR	NRA	NRD	NRDS	OC	ILL	LIO	DUP	IHA	N/I	PRI	Other	Describe Other	S/S	V/S	S/CT	V/CT	
42	4	2	Monroe		Х				Х												
43	4	3	Monroe		Х				Х												
44	4	4	Monroe						X												
45	4	5	Monroe	Х	Х									Х							
46	4	6	Monroe												Х	REGISTERED NO AFFILIATION	N				
47	4	9	Monroe												Х	REGISTERED NO AFFILIATION	N				
48	4	10	Monroe	Х																	
49	4	13	Monroe							X											
50	4	14	Monroe						X	Х					Х	Line Altered					
51	4	15	Monroe						Х	Х											
52	4	16	Monroe						Х	Х			Х								
53	4	17	Monroe						Х	Х											
54	4	18	Monroe							Х											
55	4	19	Monroe						Х	Х											
56	4		Monroe						Х	X											
57	4	21	Monroe						X	X											
58	4		Monroe							Χ				Х							
59	5	1	Monroe							X				Х	Х	Circulator False Address					
60	5	2	Monroe		Х											Circulator False Address					
61	5	3	Monroe							Х					Х	REGISTERED NO AFFILIATION	N and C	irculator	False Add	lress	
62	5	4	Monroe												Х	Circulator False Address					
63	5	5	Monroe												Х	Circulator False Address					
64	5	6	Monroe			Х									Х	Circulator FalseAddress					
65	5	7	Monroe						Х						Х	Circulator FalseAddress					
66	5	8	Monroe	Х											Х	Circulator False Address					
67	5			Х											Х	Circulator False Address					
68	5	10	Monroe										Х	Х	Х	Circulator False Address					
69	5	11	Monroe	X											Х	Circulator False Address					
70	5	12	Monroe										Х	Х	Х	Circulator False Address					
71	5	13	Monroe		Х										Х	Circulator False Address					
72	5	14	Monroe		X	Х		Х							Х	Circulator False Address					
73	5	15	Monroe	Х											Х	Circulator False Address					

	Α	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н	I	J	K	L	М	N	0	Р	Q	R	S	Т	U
7				Specific Grounds for Objection																	
8	Page	Line	County	NR	NRA	NRD	NRDS	ОС	ILL	LIO	DUP	IHA	N/I	PRI	Other	Describe Other	S/S	V/S	S/CT	V/CT	
74	ـ	16	N.4.0.0.0.0		V										v	Registered as Other and Circulator False Address					
74	2		Monroe		^		-	-							X V						
75	5		Monroe												X	Circulator FalseAddress					
76	5		Monroe	V									V		X	Circulator FalseAddress					
77	5			Х									Х		Х	Circulator FalseAddress					
78	5	20	Monroe												Х	Circulator FalseAddress					
79	5			Х												Registered Republican and Circulator False Address					
80	5		Monroe												Х	Circulator FalseAddress					
81	5		Monroe	Х											Х	Circulator False Address					
82	5		Monroe	X											Х	Circulator False Address					
83	5	25	Monroe	Х											Х	Circulator False Address					
84	6	1	Monroe							Х											
85	6	2	Monroe							Х											
86	7	1	Monroe	Χ																	
87	7	3	Monroe	Х				Х													
88	7	5	Monroe		Х																
89	7	6	Monroe		Х																
90	7	7	Monroe		Х										Х	Registered No Party					
91	7	9	Monroe	Х																	
92	7	10	Monroe	Х																	
93	7	11	Monroe	Х																	
94	7		Monroe	Χ	Х																
95	7	14	Monroe							Х					Х	LINE BLANK					
96	7	15	Monroe							Х											
97	7	16	Monroe	Х										Х							
98	7	17	Monroe	Х	Х																
99	8		Monroe												х	REGISTERED REPUBLICAN					
100	8		Monroe		Х		<u> </u>	<u> </u>													
101	8		Monroe							Х											
102	8		Monroe	Х									Х								
103	8	9	Monroe							Х					Х	Crossed out					

	Α	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н	ı	J	К	L	М	N	0	Р	Q	R	S	Т	U
7										Spec	ific Grour	nds for Ok	jection			•					
8	Page		County	NR	NRA	NRD	NRDS	ОС	ILL	LIO	DUP	IHA	N/I	PRI	Other	Describe Other	S/S	V/S	S/CT	V/CT	
104	8	10	Monroe					Х]				
105	8	12	Monroe									Х			Х	REGISTERED NO AFFILIATION	N				
106	8		Monroe							Х											
107	8	14	Monroe	Х																	
108	8		Monroe							Х		Χ									
109	9		Monroe	Х																	
110	9		Monroe		Х					Х											
111	9		Monroe	Х																	
112	9		Monroe	Х																	
113	9		Monroe	Х																	
114	10		Monroe		Х										х	Circulator False Address					
115	10		Monroe												Х	Circulator False Address					
116	10		Monroe												Х	Circulator False Address					
117	10	3	Monroe												Х	Circulator False Address					
																Not a Democrat and					
118	10	4	Monroe												Х	Circulator False Address					
		_				l.									l.,	Altered; Circulator False					
119	10		Monroe			Х				Х					X	Address	↓				
120	10		Monroe		X				Х						X	Circulator FalseAddress					
121	10		Monroe	V	Х										X	Circulator FalseAddress	↓				
122	10		Monroe	Х											X	Circulator FalseAddress					
123	10		Monroe	Х						V					X	Circulator FalseAddress	┫				
124	10		Monroe	V					V	X					X	Circulator False Address	4				
125	10		Monroe	X					X	X	V				X	Circulator FalseAddress	-				
126	10	12	Monroe	Х					Х	Х	Х				\ <u>\</u>	Circulator FalseAddress	4				
	10	12	Monroe												l,	Altered; Circulator False Address					
127	10				-					v					X	Circulator False Address	-				
128	10		Monroe	-	-	1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		X					\ <u>\</u>	Circulator FalseAddress Circulator FalseAddress	-				
129	10		Monroe							X					^		┫				
130	10		Monroe							X					^ V	Circulator False Address	-				
131	10		Monroe							X			V		X	Circulator FalseAddress	-				
132	10		Monroe							X			Х		X	Circulator FalseAddress	┨				
133	10	20	Monroe							X					I ^X	Circulator False Address					

	Α	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н	I	J	К	L	М	N	0	Р	Q	R	S	Т	U
7										· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		nds for O									
8	Page	Line	County	NR	NRA	NRD	NRDS	OC	ILL	LIO	DUP	IHA	N/I	PRI	Other	Describe Other	S/S	V/S	S/CT	V/CT	
134	11	1	Monroe	Х	Х																
135	11	2	Monroe	Х	Х																
136	11	3	Monroe	Х	Х																
137	11	4	Monroe	Х	Х																
138	11	6	Monroe									Х			Х	REGISTERED UNDER DIFFER	ENT LAS	T NAME	REGISTER	ED REPUE	LICAN
139	11		Monroe									Х			Х	REGISTERED REPUBLICAN					
140	11		Monroe	Х																	
141	11		Monroe		Х										Х	Altered					
142	11		Monroe												Х	REGISTERED NO AFFILIATION	N				
143	11	14	Monroe												Х	REGISTERED NO AFFILIATION	N				
144	11		Monroe												Х	REGISTERED REPUBLICAN					
145	11		Monroe	Х	Х																
146	11		Monroe	Х	Х																
147	11		Monroe		Х																
148	11		Monroe	Х	Х																
149	11		Monroe												Х	REGISTERED NO AFFILIATION	N				
150	11		Monroe				Х														
151	11		Monroe	Х											Х	Altered					
152	11	25	Monroe	Х	Х																
153	12	1	Monroe	Х	Х										Х	Circulator FalseAddress					
154	13	1	Monroe												Х	Circulator FalseAddress					
155	13	2	Monroe												Х	Circulator False Address					
156	13		Monroe												Х	Circulator FalseAddress					
157	13		Monroe						Х						Х	Circulator FalseAddress					
158	13		Monroe												Х	Not a Democrat; Circulator	FalseAd	dress			
159	13	6	Monroe												Х	Circulator False Address					
160	13		Monroe												Х	Circulator False Address					
161	13	8	Monroe		Х										Х	Circulator FalseAddress					
162	13		Monroe												Х	Circulator False Address					
163	13	10	Monroe												Х	Not a Democrat; Circulator	FalseAd	dress			
164	13		Monroe												Х	Circulator False Address					
165	13	12	Monroe		х										Х	Circulator FalseAddress					

	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	1	J	К	L	М	N	0	Р	Q	R	S	Т	U
7					•	•			•	Spec	ific Grour	nds for Ol	ojection								
8	Page		County	NR	NRA	NRD	NRDS	ос	ILL	LIO	DUP	IHA	N/I	PRI	Other	Describe Other	S/S	V/S	S/CT	V/CT	
166	13	13	Monroe												х	Not a Democrat; Circulator	FalseAdd	dress			
																Not a Democrat; Circulator					
167	13	14	Monroe												Х	FalseAddress					
168	13	15	Monroe												Х	Circulator FalseAddress					
																Not a Democrat; Circulator					
169	13		Monroe												Х	False Address					
170	13	17	Monroe												Х	Circulator FalseAddress					
171	13	18	Monroe												Х	Circulator FalseAddress					
																Not a Democrat; Circulator					
172	13		Monroe												Х	False Address					
173	13		Monroe												Х	Circulator FalseAddress					
174	13	21	Monroe												Х	Circulator FalseAddress					
																Not a Democrat; Circulator					
175	13		Monroe												Х	False Address					
176	13	23	Monroe												Х	Circulator FalseAddress					
																Not a Democrat; Circulator					
177	13	24	Monroe												Х	False Address					
																Not a Democrat; Circulator					
178	13		Monroe												Х	False Address					
179	13		Monroe				Х								Х	Circulator False Address					
180	13		Monroe						Х						Х	Circulator FalseAddress					
181	13		Monroe						Х						Х	Circulator FalseAddress					
182	13		Monroe						Х	Χ					Х	No City; Circulator False Add	dress				
183	13	30	Monroe		Х										Х	Circulator FalseAddress					
184	14	1	Monroe							Х											
185	14		Monroe												Х	REGISTERED NO AFFILIATIO	N				
186	14		Monroe												Х	REGISTERED NO AFFILIATIO	N				
187	14		Monroe												Х	REGISTERED INDEPENDENT					
188	14		Monroe						Х												
189	14	12	Monroe												Х	REGISTERED NO AFFILIATIO	N				
190	14	13	Monroe												Х	REGISTERED REPUBLICAN					
191	15	1	Monroe	Х																	
192	15	3	Monroe			Х															

	Α	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н	ı	J	К	L	М	N	0	Р	Q	R	S	Т	U
7						•				Spec	ific Grour	nds for Ol	ojection								
8	Page	Line	County	NR	NRA	NRD	NRDS	ОС	ILL	LIO	DUP	IHA	N/I	PRI	Other	Describe Other	S/S	V/S	S/CT	V/CT	
193	15	5	Monroe												Х	REGISTERED REPUBLICAN					
194	15		Monroe	Х	Х																
195	15	7	Monroe												Х	REGISTERED NO AFFILIATIO	N				
196	15		Monroe												Х	REGISTERED REPUBLICAN					
197	15		Monroe						Х						Х	Altered					
198	15		Monroe	Х	Х																
199	15		Monroe		Х																
200	15	12	Monroe												Х	REGISTERED NO AFFILIATIO	N				
															l						
201	15	13	Monroe				Х								Х	REGISTERED REPUBLICAN					
202	15	15	Monroe												×	REGISTERED REPUBLICAN					
202	13		Worlde	-	1		 	-					 	-	^	REGISTERED REI ODEICAN					
203	15	16	Monroe												x	REGISTERED REPUBLICAN					
203													-			I STATE OF THE STA					
204	16	1	Monroe												х	REGISTERED REPUBLICAN					
205	16	2	Monroe	Х	Х																
206	16	3	Monroe			Х															
207	17	2	Monroe												Х	REGISTERED NO AFFILIATIO	N				
208	17	4	Monroe						Х												
209	17	5	Monroe												Х	REGISTERED NO AFFILIATIO	N				
210	17	6	Monroe	Х	Х		Ì						ĺ								
211	17	7	Monroe	Х	Х		Ī														
212	17	8	Monroe												Х	REGISTERED INDEPENDENT					
213	17	9	Monroe		Х										Х	140 DOGWOOD LN					
214	17	10	Monroe		Х																
215	17		Monroe												Х	REGISTERED REPUBLICAN					
216	17		Monroe												Х	REGISTERED NO AFFILIATIO	N				
217	17	16	Monroe			Х															
218	17		Monroe	Х	Х																
219	17	20	Monroe	Х	Х																

	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I	J	K	L	М	N	0	P	Q	R	S	Т	U
7												ds for Ok									
8	Page	Line	County	NR	NRA	NRD	NRDS	OC	ILL	LIO	DUP	IHA	N/I	PRI	Other	Describe Other	S/S	V/S	S/CT	V/CT	
																	1				
220	17		Monroe												Х	REGISTERED REPUBLICAN					
221	17		Monroe		Х										Х	REGISTERED NO AFFILIATIO	N				
222	17		Monroe		Х									Х							
223	17		Monroe	Х																	
224	18		Monroe	Х																	
225	18		Monroe			Х															
226	18		Monroe		Х					Х											
227	18		Monroe		Х	Х															
228	18		Monroe	X																	
229	18		Monroe	X																	
230	18		Monroe	Х																	
231	18	14	Monroe										Х								
	10	٠,	N. 4 a. m. m. a.			Ļ									l,	DECICTEDED DEDUDUCAN					
232	19 19		Monroe Monroe			X X	 								^	REGISTERED REPUBLICAN					
233	19		Monroe	X		^															
234 235	19		Monroe	^		Х		<u> </u>													
236	19		Monroe			^				Х											
237	19		Monroe			Х	-			^											
231	13	10	Wildinge			^															
238	19	11	Monroe												x	REGISTERED REPUBLICAN					
239	19		Monroe	Х		Х	1								<u> </u>						
240	19		Monroe			Х															
																 					
241	19	17	Monroe			х									х	REGISTERED REPUBLICAN					
242	19		Monroe	Х			1														
																•					
243	19	19	Monroe												Х	REGISTERED REPUBLICAN					
244	19	20	Monroe	Х		Х															
245	19	25	Monroe												Х	REGISTERED NO AFFILIATION	N				
246	19		Monroe							Х											
247	19		Monroe			X															
248	19		Monroe												X	REGISTERED NO AFFILIATION	N				
249	21	4	Monroe			X															

	Α	В	· ·	Τр	T F	F	T G	Тн	T	<u> </u>	Ικ		Ιм	ΙN	То	Т р	Το	R	S	Тт	Ιυ
7					-	'			<u> </u>	Spec	ific Grou	nds for Ol		1 11	1 0	<u>'</u>	<u> </u>	1 1		'	
8	Page	Line	County	NR	NRA	NRD	NRDS	ОС	ILL	LIO			-	PRI	Other	Describe Other	S/S	V/S	S/CT	V/CT	
250			Monroe			Х							,		1		†	1	,		
251	21		Monroe	Х																	
252	21	9	Monroe						Х												
253			Monroe			Х															
254	21		Monroe	Х																	
		14	Monroe	Х																	
255 256	22	1	Monroe				Х														
257	22	2	Monroe							X					X	REGISTERED NO AFFILIATION	ÒN				
258		3	Monroe							X					X	REGISTERED REPUBLICAN					
259	22	4	Monroe							X					Х	REGISTERED NO AFFILIATION	ON				
260	22	5	Monroe												X	REGISTERED NO AFFILIATION	ON				
261	22	6	Monroe				X														
262	22	7	Monroe												Х	REGISTERED REPUBLICAN					
263			Monroe												X	REGISTERED REPUBLICAN					
264			Monroe				Х														
265	22		Monroe				Х														
266	22	12	Monroe	X																	

Exhibit C – Candidate's Purported Affidavit

CANDIDATE'S AFFIDAVIT

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF ELECTIONS

210 NORTH OFFICE BLDG. HARRISBURG, PA 17120



County of Residence

Name: Lopez		, Anna				
	Last Name	First Name		Middle	Name or Initial	Suffix
Residential Address:	257 5 Country Club Driv	⁄e				
		Street Addre	255			
City: Tobyhanna			State: PA	Zip Code:	18466	
•						
Municipality (City, Bo	ro, or Township): Coolb	paugh		(Bender: F 🗵 M	□ NB □
Mailing Address (if dif	ferent from residential)	1:				
, ,	,	·	Street Addre	55		
City:			State:	Zip Code:		
				zip code.		
Voting Precinct Name	(including Ward & Divis	sion, if applicable):	<u> </u>			
Office for which you a	re seeking nomination:	REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL	ASSEMBLY			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			1002111021			
District Number (if app	olicable): 115th Legisla	ative District				
Email address: rivera.	anna//@amail.com					
	sinta re-Birancom					
Name as it is to appea	r on the Ballot: Anna Lo	opez				
CANDIDATE AFF	IDAVIT - I do swear (or	affirm) that my residence, my election	on district and	d the title of t	he office for whi	ch I desire
to be a candidat	e are as specified above	e, that I am eligible for said office, tha	at I will not k	now <mark>ingly</mark> viol	ate any election	law or any
		and election expenses, and prohibiti				
		1626 of the Pennsylvania Election Co				
		iditures; that unless I am a candid ffice of school board in a district wh				
		presented as a candidate by nominat				
		of a political party I am a registered				
		Alternate Delegate to the National C				
		ination petition and that my signatu		_		
		to circulation of same; that I am not e same year as the office subject to the		tor an office	which I already	hold, the
com or milaris	mot set to expire on the	e same year as the office subject to the	ns amudant.			
			Lewester	affirm) to th	e above part(s) a	e roquired
Sworn to and subscrib	erl hefore me this				to the office I ar	
	ed before the this		by the law	(3) applicable	. to the office rai	ii seekiiig.
da	y of20_			1		
				- INA	ux	
Signature of Offi	cer Administering Affirmation		una	Signature of	Candidate	
				570982	7201	
	Official fitle			Telephone	Number	
My commission expire	2S			MONE	ROE	

Exhibit D – Candidate's Statement Due to Alleged Notarial Unavailability



Bureau of Elections and Notaries 717-787-5280

CANDIDATE DECLARATION to be attached to CANDIDATE'S AFFIDAVIT where notarized statement is not available

CANDIDATE DECLARATION - I declare that my residence, my election district and the title of the office for which I desire to be a candidate are as contained in the attached document, that I am eligible for said office, that I will not knowingly violate any election law or any law regulating and limiting nomination and election expenses, and prohibiting corrupt practices in connection therewith; that I am aware of the provisions of Section 1626 of the Pennsylvania Election Code requiring pre-election and post-election reporting of campaign contributions and expenditures; that unless I am a candidate for Judge of a Court of Common Pleas, the Philadelphia Municipal Court or the office of school board in a district where that office is elective or the office of magisterial district judge, my name has not been presented as a candidate by nomination petitions of any other party for the same office; that if I am a candidate for any office of a political party I am a registered and enrolled member of such party; that if I am a candidate for Committee Delegate or Alternate Delegate to the National Convention the name of the candidate to whom I am committed is as indicated on my nomination petition and that my signature on the Delegate's Statement was affixed to each page of my nomination petition prior to circulation of same; that I am not a candidate for an office which I already hold, the term of which is not set to expire on the same year as the office subject to the accompanying affidavit.

Anna Lopez
(printed name)

(signature)

(rev. 2/21)

VERIFICATION

I, Kristra U. Ramanawkas hereby verify that the facts contained in the within
Petition regarding the nomination petition of Anna LOPEZ are
true and correct to the best of my knowledge or information and belief. I
understand that the foregoing statement is made subject to the provisions of 18 Pa.
C.S. § 4904 relation to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Signature: Month Samanaunt

Date: 30 March 2022, 2022

VERIFICATION

I, Walter Cesallos, hereby verify that the facts contained in the with	nin
Petition regarding the nomination petition of Anna Lopez are	;
true and correct to the best of my knowledge or information and belief. I	
understand that the foregoing statement is made subject to the provisions of 18 I	Pa.
C.S. § 4904 relation to unsworn falsification to authorities.	

Signature: Watt Cullo

Date: 3/31/2022,2022